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Antique sale 731 to be held on 29th November of 2017

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 181
Not before 11am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 423
Not before 12.30pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 461
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 831
Not before 3.30pm

Rugs and Carpets 861
Not before 3.30pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 901
Not before 3.45pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 24th November 9am - 5pm

Saturday 25th November 9am - 12noon

Monday 27th November 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 28th November 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 29th November 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 20% plus vat (24% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Royal Crown Derby figure "Water" from the Elements Collection 7" in original fitted box ( photo centre pages
) £100-150

2 A Royal Crown Derby figure "Air" from the Elements Collection, 7" in original fitted box £100-150

3 A Royal Crown Derby figure "Earth" from the Elements Collection , 7" in original fitted box £100-150

4 A Royal Crown Derby figure "Fire" from the Elements Collection, 7" in original fitted box £100-150

5 A Spode commemorative 2 handled vase and cover "The Armada Vase" 96/500, 11"h boxed £60-90

6 A Troika square vase decorated with a fish and geometric motifs by Jane Fitzgerald, 3 1/4"h £50-80

7 A cased set of 6 Shelley coffee cans and saucers with pierced silver mounts, Birmingham 1946, retailed by
Mappin & Webb £60-90

One coffee can is chipped

8 A Royal Worcester porcelain vase with reticulated lip decorated with flowers and gilding No 943, 13"h £40-60

There is some rubbing to the gilding and decoration

9 A Royal Doulton figure "Miss Demure" 7 1/2"h £60-90

10 A Royal Doulton figure "Penelope" HN1901, 7"h £60-90

11 A Lladro figure of a seated ballerina, impressed 1357 6 1/2"h £30-50

12 A Royal Doulton figure "Sunday Morning" HN2184 6 1/2"h £50-80

13 A Lladro figure of a dove sitting amongst flowers 12" £30-50

The base is chipped

14 A Royal Doulton figure"School Marm" HN2223 7" £35-45

15 A Royal Doulton figure "Ninette" HN3417, 8"h £50-80

16 A Lladro figure of a goose 1265 6", a do. standing 4 1/2" £20-40

17 Two Royal Doulton figures "Socks and Ribbons" HN2017 6 1/2"h and "Autumn Breezes" HN1934 8"h £60-90

18 Two Beswick horses  "Black Beauty" HN2466 7 1/4"h and a stocky jogging mare, rocking horse grey, gloss
finish, No 1090 6"h, a Royal Doulton figure of a racehorse, matt finish 8"h £30-60

The Royal Doulton racehorse has a chipped ear

19 Two Royal Doulton figures "Sweet Seventeen" HN2734 7 1/2"h and "Top O' The Hill" HN1834 7"h £40-60

20 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight Fountain Frog with gold stopper 3" £30-40

21 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight Bee Eater with gold stopper 4" £25-35

22 A set of 10 Coalport figures, Fairest Flowers 4" £40-60

23 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight Bank Vole with silver stopper 3" £20-40

24 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight Chaffinch with gold stopper 3 3/4" £25-30

25 An 18th Century English Delft blue and white plate with garden view enclosed by flowers 9", a do. 9" £40-50

Both are fritted and chipped to the edges.

26 A Lladro figure of a girl playing an instrument 8"h and a Coalport Ladies of Fashion figure "Christina" 8"h
£30-50

27 A Carltonware musical mug "Doing the Lambeth Walk" 6"h £30-50
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28 A matched set of 4 18th Century Liverpool Delft polychrome dishes decorated with flowers enclosed in floral
borders 9" £80-120

All 4 plates are fritted and chipped to the rims (one extensively) , 3 are cracked and crazed.

29 A Lladro figure of a girl with goose 5553 6" £30-40

30 A Lladro matt group of 3 geese 9" £20-30

31 An 18th Century English Delft blue and white plate decorated with a pavilion with a simple geometric border 9",
a Bristol do. decorated with flowers 9 1/4" £40-60

Both items are fritted and chipped. The plate decorated a pavilion has some crazing on both sides.

32 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweigh Meadow Rabbit with gold stopper, an exclusive for the Royal
Crown Derby Collector's Guild signed Signed Sue Rowe 3 1/2" £25-30

33 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight Bunny with gold stopper 3" £25-30

34 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight Duck with gold stopper 5 1/2" £35-45

35 A Lladro figure of a girl feeding a goose 9 1/2" £40-50

36 A Swarovski Crystal figure of a squirrel eating a nut 2 1/2", a do. group of 3 flowers on  a chromium stand,
model of a galleon, bee and a chromium stand with 7 (ex 9) flowers £25-35

The galleon and bee are damaged

37 An 18th Century English Delft blue and white plate decorated with flowers enclosed in a floral border 9", a do.
dish decorated with stylised flowers 9" £40-50

Both are fritted and chipped to the rim. The plate with stylised flowers has some crazing to the reverse

38 A Swarovski Crystal figure of an eagle 6 1/2" boxed £25-35

This lot has 2 small chips to the tail but is otherwise in good condition.

39 A set of 3 English 18th Century Delft plates decorated with a garden landscape enclosed by flowers 9 1/4"
£70-90

All plates have chips and fritting to the rims. One has a large riveted crack running around the inner rim of the
plate and a restored chip to the edge.

40 A Moorcroft oviform vase decorated with flowers by Beverley Wilkes 17.10.98 6" £40-50

41 An 18th Century English Delft polychrome dish decorated with a parrot sitting on a hoop in a garden landscape
enclosed in a geometric border 9", a do. decorated a vase of flowers enclosed in a floral border 9" £40-60

Both items are fritted and chipped. The plate decorated a parrot has a crack visible from the front. The other
has a small section of restoration to the rim.

42 A Baccarat glass amber ladybird paperweight 2" £25-35

43 A Meissen blue and white mounded leaf sauceboat 4" a Worcester style vase 4 1/2 " and a Royal Worcester
Pointer paperweight 3" £28-32

The first item is restored and the second item is chipped

44 A modern Moorcroft oviform vase decorated with grapes 7 1/2" £40-50

45 An 18th Century English blue and white Delft ware shallow dish decorated with buildings within a stylised leaf
border 12" £50-70

There is fritting, chips and a small crack to the rim and the foot is chipped.

46 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Jemima Puddleduck 4 1/2" three others Jemima and her Ducklings 4" £30-40

47 A matched set of three 18th Century English Delft blue and white plates decorated with a vase of flowers
enclosed in a border of flowers and motifs 9" £40-50

All plates have minor flaws in the glaze on the fronts and chips and fritting to the edges. One has a firing crack
visible from the front and another has a section of restoration at the top.
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48 A Nao figure of a standing girl 10"h, a Nao figure of a girl with dog 10"h and a Nadal figure of a seated
ballerina 12"h £30-50

49 Two Coalport Ltd Ed figures "Topaz" and "Ruby" together with 3 other Coalport figures, "Penelope", "Claudia"
& "Montpellier walk" £30-50

50 A 19th Century German porcelain oil lamp with acorn decoration supported by 3 cherubs complete with glass
chimney, the base impressed 141, 14"h £30-50

There are chips to the acorn leaves and minor chips to the glass chimney

51 A pair of 19th Century Copeland porcelain candlesticks of seated cherubs raised on triform bases 8", a 19th
Century earthenware dish decorated fabulous birds 8", a 19th Century Derby twin handled sauce tureen and
stand 6"h, a Sevres style twin handled bowl decorated a portrait 8"h, a porcelain inkwell incorporating a seal
4"h £40-60

One of the candlesticks has been broken and repaired and the gilt candle sconces are later. The dish is
cracked. The stand for the sauce tureen is f & r. The Sevres bowl has been restored. The inkwell has been
restored

52 A Royal Lancastrian green glazed oviform vase 9" £30-40

There is a minor chip to the base

53 A Poole pottery Atomic orange charger with monogram marks 14"d £30-50

54 A Royal Doulton cylindrical tobacco jar decorated Lord Nelson, the base impressed  X6420 5"h, a brown
Doulton Lambeth salt glazed 8 1/2" £40-60

There is a crack to the spout

55 A Lladro figure of a standing girl, the base impressed 5054 9" together with one other of a standing girl with
pail and goose 9"h £30-50

56 A pair of Doulton Lambeth salt glazed specimen vases together with 1 other Doulton Lambeth saly glazed
vase £30-50

57 Two Royal Doulton figures - The Balloon Man HN1954 7 1/2" and The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 7" £30-50

58 Three Doulton Lambeth salt glazed jugs, 9 1/2"h, 9"h and 8"h £30-50

59 A Wedgwood Jasperware teapot (f&r) a cylindrical Jasperware biscuit barrel (f) 5 1/2"h, a jar 4" (no lid) and a
jug 7"h (chips to the rim) £30-50

60 A matched set of 6 Royal Crown Derby floral pattern coffee cans and saucers (2 coffee cans and saucers of a
later date) contained in a rectangular box £30-50

1 coffee can is cracked

61 A 19 piece French Art Nouveau gilt patterned tea service comprising 6 tea plates 6"d, 6 large cups, 7 saucers
£50-80

62 A 20th Century Meissen porcelain 2 handled jardiniere decorated with cavorting figures outside a country
house 9" £30-40

This is chipped and cracked

63 Five Victorian cut and etched glass ice plates 6 1/2"d £30-50

64 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware cylindrical jar and cover 2", a ditto waisted vase 4"h, the base impressed 60, a
heart shaped trinket box 2"h, a miniature tea service comprising oval tray, teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl and
coffee pot, an ashtray and a Royal Wedding plate £30-50

65 Two green and purple Art Glass vases £40-60

67 An Art Deco Sadler style Old Bill green and silver decorated teapot in the form of a tank 9" £30-50

The handle is cracked
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68 An Art glass paperweight in the form of a green pepper 4 1/2" together with a Whitefriars  blue apple
paperweight, designed by Ray Anneberg (PAT9891) 1980 3"h £40-60

69 An art Nouveau Bavarian 5 piece dressing table set comprising twin handled tray, a pair of shaped dishes and
a pair of bowls decorated flowers and signed Vunt £50-80

71 A Wedgwood black Jasperware waisted vase with rams head handles, the base marked R1589 8"h together
with a Wedgwood black jasperware pedestal bowl 8" d £40-60

72 Four 19th Century panel cut rummers £30-50

73 Two Moorcroft waisted mugs with decorated flowers,impressed Moorcroft to base together with a similar mug
marked Haxted £30-50

74 A Waterford cut glass fruit bowl 10"d £30-50

76 A Whitefriars brown streaky "knobbly" vase by wilson/Dyer (9612) 9 1/2"h together with a ditto brown bubble
glass bowl 5" £50-80

77 A 19th Century Derby style tea service comprising 2 plates 8 tea cups 2 cups cracked, cream jug handle f&r, 5
coffee cans (cracked) £30-50

79 A pink Art glass bowl 12"d, a Whitefriars smoky glass bowl 7"d, a blue shaped Art glass bowl 14" d and a cut
glass vase 11" £30-50

80 An Art Nouveau green glazed jardiniere raised on a carved hardwood stand £60-80

The jardiniere is stuck

81 A Wedgwood Rome pattern part dinner service comprising 12 small plates, 6 medium plates, 12 dinner plates,
2 tureens and covers, a tureen with ladle, lid and stand, 6 graduated plates £40-60

82 A Wedgwood Florentine green pattern dinner service comprising 6 dessert plates, 6 dinner plates, 5 bowls, 2
tureens and covers, gravy boat, an oval bowl, 6 fruit plates £40-60

1 dessert plate is cracked

83 A 67 piece Old Country Rose pattern tea/dinner service comprising tea pot, 6 side plates 8"d, cream jug, sugar
bowl, 2 mugs, 8 cups and saucers, 6 coffee cans and saucers, tea and coffee pot - all firsts, an oval meat
plate, sauce boat and stand, 2 vegetable tureens and covers 9", a circular plate 13"d, 6 plates 10 1/2", 6 tea
plates 6 1/2", 6 bowls 8", an oval twin handled dish 10", a rectangular twin handled dish 12" - all seconds
£130-160

84 A 41 piece Royal Doulton Kingswood pattern dinner service comprising 2 tureen and covers 10 1/2", 6 dinner
plates 10 1/2", 6 side plates 8", a twin handled bread and butter plate, 6 medium plates 6 1/2", 6 bowls 6 /12"
bowls, 5 bowls 5", a tea pot sugar bowl and cream jug, 6 tea cups and saucers £60-90

There are some contact marks.

85 An 80 piece Minton Bridal Veil pattern dinner service comprising 3 oval tureens and covers 9", an oval meat
plate, 3 oval meat plates 13 1/2", 3 sauce boats and stands, 14 twin handled soup bowls and saucers 14 
dinner plates 10 1/2", 14 side plates 8",  14  bowls 5 1/2" £50-100

2 soup bowls are cracked, there are contact marks to the dinner plates. There is rubbing to the silver banding

86 A Swarovski figure of an elephant , code 854407/9100000034, designed by Heinz Tabbertshot No 445/10000,
contained in a fitted Swarovski suitcase ( photo centre pages ) £900-1200

87 A Swarovski "Wonders of the Sea - Harmony (Colour)" No 657120/7400200500, designed by Martin Zendron 7
1/2" contained in a Swarovski fitted box ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

88 A limited edition Swarovski figure of a Rhinoceros, designed by Anton Hosinger No 8126/10000 12" ,
contained in a fitted Swarovski suitcase ( photo centre pages ) £900-1200

89 A Swarovski "Wonders of the Sea - Eternity (Colour)" No 684266/9100000008, by Michael Stamey 8" h boxed,
contained in a fitted box £100-150
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90 A Swarovski "Wonders of the Sea - Community (Colour)",No 854650/9100000043, designed by Heinz
Tabbertshom, 8"h, contained in a fitted box £100-150

91 A Swarovski polar bear "Nanuc", designed by Heinz Tabbertsham, No 837477/9600000032, 6"h boxed
£90-120

92 A coloured Swarovski figure "Green Rosella" No 901601/9600000085, designed by Heinz Tabbersham, raised
on a wooden base 8 1/2", contained in a fitted case £180-220

93 A coloured Swarovski figure "Maccaw" No 685824/9600000011, designed by Roland Schuster, raised on a
wooden stand 8 1/2"h, contained in a fitted box £180-220

94 A Swarovski dolphin "Maxi" No 221628/7644000004, design by Michael Stamey, 8"h, contained in a fitted case
£140-240

95 A Swarovski figure "Isadora"  No 279648/7400200200, design by Adie Stocker, 8"h together with plaque,
contained in a fitted box £50-80

96 A Swarovski figure "Antonio" No 606441/7400200300, designed by Martin Zedron, complete with plaque 8"h,
conained in a fitted bx £50-80

97 A Swarovski figure "Columbine", No 242032/7400200003, designed by Gabrielle Stainer, ??"h contained in a
fitted case £50-80

98 A Swarovski figure "Winnie the Pooh with Balloon" No 905768/9100000079, 4"h, contained in a fitted box
£50-80

99 A Swarovski figure "Eeyore" No 905770/9100000081, designed by Mario Dill, 2 1/2" contained in a fitted box
£50-80

100 A Swarovski figure "Bambi" No 943951/9100000114, designed by Mario Dill, 4" contained in a fitted box
£50-80

101 A Swarovski figure "Donald Duck" No 687339/9100000004, designed by Heinz Tabbershot, 3 1/2" contained in
a fitted box £50-80

102 A Swarovski "Unicorn" No 191727, designed by Martin Zedron, 5"h contained in a fitted box £50-80

103 A Swarovski group "School of Fish" No 666355/7644000014, designed by Martin Zendron 4"h, contained in a
fitted case £40-80

104 A Swarovski figure of standing stag No 291431/760800004, designed by Adie Stocker, 5"h contained in a fitted
box £70-120

105 A Swarovski figure of a Lion on a rock, No 269377/7610000004, designed by Martin Zendron, 5"h contained in
a fitted box £60-90

106 A Swarovski figure of a goat No 97351/9100000078, designed by Elizabeth Adam, 2 1/2"h, contained in a
fitted box £30-50

107 A Swarovski Ibex , No 275439/7684000001, by Heinz Tabbershon, 4"h contained in a  fitted box £30-50

108 A Swarovski figure Siku Polar Bear with iceberg plaque 2011, No 1053154/9100000258, designed by Anton
Herzinger, complete with plaque, 7"h, contained in a fitted box £70-110

109 A Swarovski figure "Rocking Horse" No 183270/7479000001, designed by Gabrielle Stamey, 3"h contained in
a fitted box £30-40

110 A Swarovski group "Budgerigars" No 680627/7621000012, designed by Michael Stamey, 3" contained in a
fitted box £40-80

111 A Swarovski figure "Cow" No 905775/9100000088, designed by Edith Mair, 4 1/2" contained in a fitted box
£40-80

112 A Swarovski group "Swallows" No 892039/9100000077, designed by Anton Herzinger, 3"h contained in a fitted
box £30-60
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113 A Swarovski figure "Chimpanzee" No 221625/7618000001, designed by Edith Mair, 2"h contained in a fitted
box £30-60

114 A Swarovski figure group "Seaorses" No 885589/9100000059, designed by Edith Mair, 3"h, contained in a
fitted box £30-60

115 Two Swarovski scent bottles, "Flacon Dolphin", No 265896/944800106, 2"h and "Flacon Rose" No
236693/7482000002, designed by Martin Zendron, 2"h, both contained in a fitted box £40-60

116 A Swarovski Christmas window ornament No 601495/9442000006, designed by Keiko Arai, 7 1/2", contained
in a fitted box together with a ditto Christmas tree with rhodium base, No  604190/9442000011, 3" and a  2006
Limited edition Angel, No 863449/9400000094 designed by Mario Dilitz £60-90

117 A pair of Swarovski figures "Kris Bear, You and I Bride and Groom" No 84936/940000063 by Heinz
Tabbershon, 1 1/4"h together with "Kris Bear International" No 883412/9400000190, designed by Heinz
Tabbershon, 1 1/2"h, both contained in a fitted box £40-60

118 Three Swarovski figures "Kris Bear- Especially for You" No 842934/9400000062, designed by Heinz
Tabbershon, 1 /12", "Kris Bear - I Love You, Heart Balloon" No 8429339400000061, designed by Heinz
Tabbershon, 1 1/2"h and "Kris Bear - International" No 883414/9400000112, designed by Heinz Tabbershon 1
1/2", contained in a fitted box £60-90

119 Four Swarovski figures "Journeys Limousin " No 220492/9461000001 ??"h, a "Journeys Toy Elephant" No
253446/9460000104 2"h, a "Journeys Castle" No 243449/9461000010, 2"h and a "Journeys Viking Ship" No
267879/9461000014, 2"h, all contained in a fitted box £70-110

120 Two Swarovski figures "Celebration" No 238168/7637000005, designed by Martin Vendron, 1 1/2"h and "Kris
Bear -Skis" No 234710/7637000004, designed by Martin Vendron, 2"h, both contained in a fitted box £30-50

121 A Swarovski Christmas tree topper - Gold No 632785/9443000017, designed by Elke Kumar, 6 1/2" and a
Swarovski candleholder "148 Comet" No 236716/7600148000, designed by Martin Zendron, 5"h both
contained in a fitted box £50-80

122 An Art Deco Czechoslovakian figure of a semi clad lady 14 1/2"h £50-80

123 A Royal Crown Derby Imari Pardoe pattern tea cup and saucer £28-38

124 A Swarovski Dalmation 3"h, a Swarovski elephant 3.5" and a ditto seated chimp 1.5" £30-50

125 A Swarovski seal 1 3/4"h, a ditto horse 1 1/2"h, two ditto puppy 1", a ditto frog 1"h, a ditto lamb 1"h, three ditto
chicks 1/2"h and a Herend cat £30-60

126 A limited edition Royal Crown Derby paperweight, "Colin the Puppy" 3 1/2" with gold stopper, No 465/500
£40-60

127 A limited edition Royal Crown Derby paperweight, "Colin the Puppy" 3 1/2" with gold stopper, No 338/500
£40-60

128 A suite of Murano table glassware comprising 3 decanters, 11 liqueurs, 8 sherry, 10 small wine, 12 large wine,
8 wine and 4 bowls £150-200

One decanter stopper is missing

129 A limited edition Royal Crown Derby paperweight, "Colin the Puppy" 3 1/2" with gold stopper, No305 /500
£40-60

130 A limited edition Royal Crown Derby paperweight, "Colin the Puppy" 3 1/2" with gold stopper, No 452/500
£40-60

131 A pair of early 20th Century interior painted scent bottles of Battle scenes 3 1/2"h, £30-40

There are chips to both bottles

132 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight Cockerell with silver stopper 4" £30-50

133 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight Duck with silver stopper 4 1/2" £30-40
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135 A lladro girl with a basket of flowers 5221 7" one other 7" £30-40

136 A lladro goose girl 9" a ditto of a girl on a pouffe 7 1/2" and one other 5" £30-60
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

181 A pierced brass fender 6"h x 47"w x 11"d £40-60

182 A stuffed and mounted wild boar's mask £150-200

183 A Japanese Meiji period gilt metal stamp case with hinged lid 1 1/2" x 1" £30-50

184 A rectangular bronze plaque to commemorate the Paris Bi-millennium decorated historical figures, the reverse
marked Bi-Millenaire Paris a Russell M Potter 1958  3 1/2" x 2 1/2" contained in a plush finished frame £40-60

185 Roy Adzak 1927-1987, a rectangular orange resin ashtray in the impression of an orange 1" x 5" x 4" £40-60

Chip to base

186 An Austrian cold painted bronze nib cleaner in the form of a walking brown bear impressed Geschutzt 5 1/2"
£100-150

187 A Hardy 1920's cardboard box containing a vintage swallow tail lure £30-50

188 A black Japanned salmon fly box with plaque patent, together with 2 leather fly wallets £30-50

189 An Allcock 16 compartment dry fly box with sprung hinged window, containing a good selection of fishing flies
£30-50

190 A brass and ebonite fishing reel £20-30

191 A rare Hardy Hardex no.2 Mk2 salmon size threadline spinning fishing reel £30-50

192 An Allcock Big Game Tope fishing reel with brake lever together with various fishing floats £30-50

193 A late 1950's Allcock angling guide together with an Angling Services Ltd guide, 1 volume "The Story of
Silkworm Cut" and 1 volume "Angling for Game Fish" £24-44

194 A Farlow salmon spinning fishing rod 10'6" contained in original fabric case £30-50

195 A stuffed and mounted Cobe De Buffon (from the antelope family) £120-180

196 A Hardy Bros black japanned section window fly box, 8" x 5" x 3 1/2", an A Carter & Co Ltd centre pin fishing
reel marked A Carter, 11 South Mults 1 3" diameter, a tortoiseshell effect line case 4" £30-50

197 A Hardy Palakona 3 section fly rod with 1 spare tip (f), marked 246936, complete with fabric case £40-60

198 A Kukri with 12 1/2" blade, buffalo horn grip and silver mounts together with one other with 13 1/2" blade and
wooden grip £40-60

199 A German mid 20th Century Solinger hunting knife, the 4 1/2" blade marked C.Jul.Herbertz with stag horn grip
contained in a leather scabbard £40-60

200 A Norwegian skinning knife, the 6 1/4" steel blade marked Helle, with curley birch grip complete with leather
scabbard £50-80

201 A 19th Century jack knife, stamped John Petty & Sons Sheffield with stag horn grip, narrow square kick, main
blade with trademark and tin opener £40-60

202 A 19th Century Indian dagger with 5 1/2" curved blade, brass and polished horn grip complete with leather
scabbard £80-120

203 An early 19th Century twin bladed pen knife, stamped J & J Oates, Cornhill, with stag horn grip, narrow square
kick, hawkbill blade and a traditional quill with white metal mounts £40-60

204 A 1937 George VI coronation souvenir pen knife, 2 blades stamped Wraggs Arundel St, Sheffield with white
metal handle together with 4 other Royal souvenir knives £40-60

205 A ships souvenir pen knife, Epress of France 1919-1931 with 2 blades stamped Erms Solingen £40-60

206 A 19th Century horsman knife stamped H.G.Long & Co, Sheffield with 4" ivory grip with white metal bolster
and screwdriver, 2 blades, saw, hoof hook, leather punch, gimlet, corkscrew, spike and tweezers £100-150
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207 A 19th Century 2 bladed pen/quill knife stamped Hurst, Brighton with ivory grip £30-50

208 A 19/20th Century multi bladed pocket knife with 4 blades, 8 tools with tortoisehell grip together with one other
2 bladed knife stamped Zulauf Langenthal with saw, corkscrew and mother of pearl grip £40-60

209 A rare 20th Century dog stripping jack knife the 3 1/2" blade marked MK, with jigged bone grip and white metal
mounts £40-60

210 A 19th Century French (Thiers) Navaja folding knife, the 6"blade stamped Riberon with brass and polished
horn grip £70-100

211 An early 20th century multi blade knife, stamped Sheffield, England with 2 blades, saw, corkscrew, gimlet,
leather punch, the jigged handle with white metal bolster together with a 19th Century knife stamped Mappin &
Webb, Sheffield with 2 blades, corkscrew and gimlet with ivory handle £50-80

212 A late 18th Century quill knife, the 2 1/2" blade stamped Fine Steel, with hite metal bolster and ivory grip
£40-60

213 A 19th Century multi bladed knife stamped Hill, 4 Hay Market with master and pen blade, boot hook, saw/file,
corkscrew, leather punch, tweezers and spike with ivory grip £80-120

214 An Indian lock back novelty pocket knife with ratchet mechanism, a Beretta advertising knife with cartridge
extractor and a brass and bone novelty pen knife, in the form of a pistol,  the blade marked Valley Forge and
stamped Parker Cutlery £50-80

215 Three advertising knives comprising a letter opener and knife, the 6" blade stamped Joseph Allen & Son,
advertising Williamson Cliff Ltd, a 3 1/2" steel rule fitted 2 blades stamped Chesterman, Sheffield advertising
Noble & Hoares Varnishes and a German twin bladed pocket knife advertising C. C&G.P.Co Pneu Continental,
the grip decorated a factory £80-120

216 3 Swiss souvenir knives, all made in Solingen, each knife marked by a different German factory £50-80

217 A 19th Century French dagger de vertu dite "Pique Couilles" with 5" polished blade and horn grip ( photo
centre pages ) £200-300

218 16 assorted knives, including a smokers knife and a Victorinox Lobster pattern knife £30-50

220 A late 1930/40's Remington no.C-5 catalogue (pages 45 and 56 having been removed and framed) £30-50

221 A 19th Century Fijian hardwood throwing club with serrated head, the grip with geometric carving 17"
£300-500

222 An Indian bronze talwar sword hilt 6 1/2" £30-50

223 J W Hawksley of Sheffield, a 19th Century copper and brass powder flask with embossed shell decoration 8"
£30-50

The spring is f

224 A Kukri with 14" blade, carved hardwood grip and contained in a webbing scabbard together with an Eastern
curved dagger with 9" blade contained in a wooden scabbard £30-50

The Kukri hilt is damaged, there is rust to the blades of both the Kukri and the dagger

225 A 19th/20th Century Japanese Wakazashi with 10 1/2" blade, the tsuba decorated a dragon fly, the scabbard
fitted a kogatana, the 4 1/2" blade with 5 character signature ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

There is corrosion to both blades

226 2 stuffed and mounted deer's heads on oak shields £80-120

227 A Continental gilt metal table lamp base in the form of a standing winged female figure raised on square base
with bracket feet 12" £30-50

228 A 19th Century Chinese gilt bronze 2 handled censer decorated with figures in garden landscapes with 6
character Xuande mark to base, 7" diam excl handles ( photo centre pages ) £200-300
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229 An impressive pair of 19th Century gilt bronze Rococo style standard lamps, the body's applied swags, on claw
feet 43" h x 8" diam ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

some castings are missing to the bases

230 Franz Peleschka. A 1930's Art Deco gilt bronze figure of a smei clad lade, the base signed F Peeleschka,
raised on a pink marble base 10"h ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

231 John Musgrave & Sons, a brass vacuum gauge 7", a pair of pierced brass bookends decorated galleons, an
Eastern gilt metal figure of a deity and a small collection of brassware £30-50

232 W Watson & Sons, a bacterial binocular microscope no.106056 together with a magnification table certificate
dated 14-3-51 and a box containing various slides and lenses £50-75

There are some light scratches to the wooden case. This lot is otherwise generally in good condition.

233 A jeroboam of Moet & Chandon champagne £100-150

The barcode on reverse reads 3185370010624

235 A stuffed and mounted cock pheasant raised on an oak base 18"h x 32"w x 6"d £50-80

236 An African carved hardwood figure of a standing gentleman 22" and 1 other fisherman 18", 1 other 18" £40-60

237 A pewter plate with bracketed border, the reverse with touch marks 9"d, a baluster jug raised on a spreading
foot, the base with touch marks, 8 1/2"h and a 17th Century style pewter candlestick by Kenneth Turner, 15
1/2"h £24-34

238 An early 20th Century 5 string zither banjo,  (back panel requiring some attention) £40-60

239 A stuffed and mounted Cobe  De Buffon (from the antelope family), raised on an oak plaque dated 1975
£100-150

240 A verdigris bronze figure of a crouching greyhound with open mouth 18"h x 40"l x 6"d ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

241 A Wilcox and Gibbs sewing machine No A471009, complete with case, tools, pricelist etc £80-120

242 Robert Leggat (born 1963), a limited edition bronze figure "Hunter 1998 5/50" ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

243 Charlotte Halliday (b1935), a folio, from Ex Libris Brigadier Sir Douglas I Crawford CB, DSO, TD, mixed media
studies of dogs £30-50

244 A quantity of Lumar jigsaw puzzles £30-50

245 1 vol. "Picture of London 1819" published by Longman Hirst.Rees, Orme and Brown, leather bound, 1 vol.
"Works of Victor Hugo", 1 vol. "Ptome Premier Discours Sur L'histoire Universelle 1863" and 2 other French
books £30-50

246 Rev. F O Morris vols 1, 2 and 3 "History of British Birds 1854" half leather bound, W S Coleman "British
Butterflies", Rev. J G Wood "Common Moths of England" together with Oliver Goldsmith "A History of the
Earth and Animated Nature 1854" half leather bound (damage to binding) and Rudyard Kipling's Verse
Inclusive edition 1885-1918 £50-80

247 A pair of Regency circular wine bottle coasters with gilt decoration 2"h x 5" d £50-80

248 A Victorian life preserver/priest 9" £80-120

249 Of Royal Interest, a Christmas card signed George R and Elizabeth R, dated 1951, with a photograph of the
gardens and Buckingham Palace,Spring 1950 £180-220

250 Of Royal Interest, A 1953 Coronation Christmas card signed Elizabeth R and Philip with image of Her Majesty
wearing Coronation robes, 9 1/2" x 14" ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

251 Of Royal Interest, a 1954 Christmas card, signed and dated 1954 from Elizabeth R with image of HM the
Queen and HM the Queen Mother seated, wearing Court robes with attendants, framed and glazed 6"h x 8"w
£180-220
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252 Of Royal Interest, a framed and glazed Christmas card signed from Elizabeth R, with black and white image of
seated HM Elizabeth, the Queen Mother 7 1/2"h x 13"w £180-220

253 Of Royal Interest, a framed and glazed 1950's Christmas card signed Elizabeth R and Philip, with black and
white image of HM the Queen and Prince Philip 7 1/2"h x 12"w £180-220

254 A brass Mallochs 4" side casting fishing reel £30-50

This reel has a crack to the handle and some minor dents but is otherwise in good condition.

255 An Abu Ambassadeur 600C multiplying fishing reel £24-44

This reel has some minor cosmetic damage but is otherwise in working order.

256 A large Mallochs swing leaf salmon fly box reservoir with approx. 20 salmon flies 8" x 5" £30-50

257 A Hardy large swing leaf salmon fly box containing a collection of flies £30-50

258 A pair of Hardy aluminium rod carriers £30-50

259 2 Allcock brass centre pin trout fishing reels and 4 others £30-50

260 3 Wheatley vintage salmon and trout fly boxes, do. Japanned box and 2 others £26-46

261 Pradle, a French 2 bladed jack knife fitted a corkscrew, a French unmarked 6 bladed jack knife with 2 blades,
bottle opener, tin opener, spike and corkscrew, 2 jack knives with knife, scissors and file and 2 other pocket
knifes £30-50

262 John Rabone & Sons, a rosewood and brass mounted spirit level 12", Elliott Lucas no.526 a brass and
mahogany spirit level 12", 1 other unmarked spirit level, 4 mortice gauges, a folding square, steel tailor's
shears, a Preston & Sons 24" gauge etc £50-75

263 Curtis Jere, Jerry Fels (1919-2007) & Curtis Freiler (1910-2013)
Wall sculpture "Autumn Oak Leaves" in copper and brass 49" x 26" ( photo centre pages ) £500-800

264 A pair of Victorian pierced gilt metal bookends decorated peacocks 4"h x 4"w together with a Meteorlog £40-60

265 An ivory folding gauge 12", a wooden and brass gauge and a part geometry set contained in a rosewood box
£30-50

266 A fragment of coal from Titanic together with a certificate, 5 teak paper knifes made from the timber of SS
Great Britain x 2, Mauritania, HMS Ajax and HMS Warrior £30-50

267 A circular wooden bowl formed from the timber from HMS Lion, Jutland 4"d, a teak desk blotter, the finial in the
form of a capstan formed from timber from HMS Britannia, a brass nut marked HMS Ark Royal and sections of
teak from various ships £40-60

268 A 19th Century rosewood domed pencil box 3"h x 10" w x 4"d, a section of transatlantic cable marked W
Thenley 3", a pair of brass candle snuffers, a pair of horn knife rests etc £30-50

269 A cased collection of various American Civil war relics from the Battle of Gettysburg, July 1st-3rd 1863 £60-90

270 A turned teak match holder formed from wood from HMS Ganges, ditto HMS Valiant, HMS Iron Duke, various
other teak match holders, paper knives etc £30-50

271 A 19th century copper and brass rum pump 39" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are some dents to the bowl

272 Of Horsham Interest, a painted sign for J Scott of Queen St, Horsham - Cycle Agents, Accessories and
Repairs  24" x 54" £50-80

273 An elm and iron seven spoked wheel 64"d possibly part of a way wiser £40-60

274 An Allcocks Flickem centre pin fishing reel 3 1/2" £30-50

275 A Hardy Bros Hydra centre pin fishing reel 3 1/2" £30-50

276 A Hardy Bros Elarex bait casting multiply reel, 2" £30-50

277 A Hardy Brothers  brass faced Perfect salmon reel 3 3/4" with full length brass foot horn handle and calipar
check, circa 1905 ( photo centre pages ) £200-300
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278 A Leeds 5 1/2" trotting reel with twin handles £30-50

279 A Hardy Bros Unique 3 3/8" trout fly reel horsehoe latch £30-50

280 J W Young Gildex bait casting multi plyer reel (boxed) £30-50

281 A Southern Bend bank casting reel No 550 and 1 other, No 1000 together with 2 other bank casting reels
£30-50

282 A box of various mixed vintage spinning reels including 2 Face Abu reels £30-50

283 A vintage centre pin fly reel 3 1/2" together with a trotting reel 3 1/2" £30-50

284 An Allcocks Aeriality spinning reel (boxed) £26-36

285 A brass centre pin fishing reel 3", a wooden and brass star back fishing reel 4 1/2", 3 wooden centre pin fishing
reels and 2 other centre pin fishing reels £24-34

286 A Muriel Forster fishing diary (boxed and as new) £24-34

287 A Hardy Bros vintage fly/cast box 1"h x 6 1/2"w x 3 1/2"d containing various salmon flies and casts £30-50

288 A Wheatley metal fly box and contents, 6 other metal fly boxes and contents, plastic fly boxes etc £30-50

289 A Hardy's carbon fibre 13' match rod complete with bag £30-50

290 A Hardy Brod Jet 9'3" No 10 lines rod £30-50

291 A Hardy Bros Phantom Holokona split cane fly rod 8' No 6 Lines fly rod with 2 spare tips complete with bag
£40-60

292 A Farlow's of London split cane trout rod 9' with 2 tips and bag £40-60

293 An Allcock's Standard 21 split cane salmon rod with 2 tips complete with bag £30-50

294 A graphite 2 section salmon rod together with a trout rod £30-50

295 An Aiken Classic 4/5 line fly rod (unused) complete with bag £30-50

296 A Regent H5 carbon fibre rod 9'6" No7/8 lines (new and unused) £30-50

297 Of Railway Interest, an iron 20 MPH speed sign 73"h x 21"w £40-60

The sign is slightly bent and rusty

298 3 fabric and leather suitcases 6" x 25" x 15", 7" x 24" x 14" and 9" x 24" x 16" £30-50

299 A pair of bronze figures of seated lions 9"h x 3"w x3"d £30-50

300 A pair of 19th Century gilt ormolu candlesticks raised on triform bases converted for use as table lamps 14"h
£40-60

301 Two 19th Century carved wooden printing blocks 3"h x 18"w x 5"d and 2"h x 11"w x 10"d £30-50

302 Two Royal Naval metal ships plaques for Cossack and HMS Renown together with a painted ships plaque
HMS Collingwood and plaster ships plaques Cherryleaf, SIr Tristan and Sir Geraint £40-60

303 A brass seamed megaphone 18"h x 7"d £40-60

There is one slight dent and a tear to the trumpet

304 Four Vols by Walter Besant, Vol. 1 "The Rebel 1893", Vol 1 "Armorial of Lyonesse 1890", Vol 1 "For Faith &
Freedom 1889" &  Vol 1 "St Katherine's By the Tower 1891", half leather bound £30-50

There is some damage to the bindings

305 A verdigris copper ships lantern, the glass lens etched "K640640" 10"h x 10"d £50-80

306 Of QEII Interest, a limited edition Glencairn Crystal Studios hand blown decanter containing 1ltr of
Auchentoshan 12 year old single malt whisky ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

307 A pair of African carved hardwood figures of a standing lady and gentleman 20"h & 17"h,another pair of carved
hardwood figures of a lady and gentleman both 19"h and a pair of carved marble bookends in the form of
horses heads 7"h x 3 1/2"w x 2"d £30-50
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308 An Art Nouveau circular squat copper and brass kettle, the base marked T & Co, 5"h x 8 1/2"d together with a
Victorian lyre shaped pierced brass footman with turned handle 4"h x 6"w x 14"d £30-50

There are slight dents to the kettle

309 A brass ships bell, inscribed 8"h x 8"d together with one other marked W.H.G.J1.9.87 with brass wall mounting
5"h x 7"d £40-60

310 A model ship in a bottle 'Endeavour' in a Haig whiskey bottle and one other, a miniature ship in a bottle
together with 4 others £60-90

311 A Victorian circular copper kettle 5"h, an oval Victorian copper and brass foot warmer, 2"h x12"w x7"d, a
Jersey milk canister 5"h x 4 1/2£ together with a rectangular pierced cast iron trivet 4"h x 6 1/2" x 4 1/2" £30-50

There are some dents to the footwarmer and the handle to the milk canister is f

312 A Victorian Adams style fireside companion set comprising poker, shovel and tongs with urn finials £60-90

313 Fratelli Marconi & Co, an 8 stringed banjo £40-60

314 Three large conch shells, a giant clam shell, 2 large oyster shells and 1 other £50-80

315 14 various 19th Century wooden moulding planes £30-50

316 An Indian sword with white metal and brass inlaid hardwood scabbard and grip together with 2 ditto swords
with 16" curved blades £30-50

The first sword has damage to the biding on the sheaf and all 3 swords have rust to the blades

317 Siege of Paris 1870-1871, a pair of gilt metal studs marked Brioch Dynastique containing fragments of bread, a
white metal rowing boat marked 'Grace Darling', a Soviet Order of the Red Banner enamel badge, a Victorian
bronze medallion marked 'First Order of Merit' an enamelled St Christopher plaque 2 1/2" x 1/2" £50-80

The enamel is damaged to the Soviet Order badge

318 A small section of timber from the Mary Rose contained in a paperweight together with various sections of the
Berlin wall and a metal leaf removed from the Boe tree at the Temple of Candy £40-60

319 A Dinky No 974 car transporter (boxed), A Corgi No 9 Massey Ferguson 165 Tractor with shovel and tipping
trailer (boxed), a Friction Army car with shooting cannon (boxed) together with various toy cars £40-60

The car transporter is playworn and the right hand ramp to the back is missing. The Massey Ferguson tractor
box is damaged, the driver is missing and the trailer is damaged

320 A 1920's Mortimer/Mickey Mouse Dean Rag Book Company style felt figure 17 1/2" £20-40

The ears are missing and there are signs of old moth to the handes and there is damage to the top of the left
leg

321 JNF, a German clockwork tin plate Jindicator car, a Minic clockwork Carter Patterson delivery van, a ditto open
van, 2 Minic clockwork model cars,a clockwork racing car and 2 others £40-60

322 A Minic tinplate clockwork model car 2", Triang clockwork vehicles and a small collection of model cars
contained in a 19th Century mahogany box with hinged lid £30-50

323 A 1930's album of various used GB and world stamps £120-180

324 2 red Grafton albums of used World stamps - Argentina, Austria, Bavaria, Belgium, Congo, Denmark, Egypt,
France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Monaco, Netherlands, Russian, Spain, Sweden, etc £30-50

325 An album of various used world stamps,a stockbook of various mint & used world stamps and a  collection of
loose stamps £30-50

326 An album of various GB and colonial stamps, Victoria and later including Penny Black, 4 Penny reds and an
album of Canadian stamps, Victoria - George V, a Stanley Gibbons George VI Coronation album of colonial
stamps £40-60

Page 14/42



327 An album of various min and used world stamps inc Austria, Belgium, Canada, Ceylon etc, an album of various
mint and used GB stamps, Victorian- Elizabeth II, a Universal album of various used world stamps, a book of
various mint and used GB stamps and a collection of first day covers £30-50

328 Sasa, a polished brass wall sculpture "Lily Pads" 64"h x 32"w signed ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

330 B Garrett, "Forest Floor" a verdigris wall metal sculpture of leaves 51"h x 10"h signed £200-300

331 Curtis Jere, signed 1983, "Cranes in Flight" metal wall sculpture 37"h x 30"w £200-300

332 Curtis Jere, gilt and verdigris metal wall sculpture "Maple Spring" signed, 35"h x 24" £300-500

333 Curtis Jere, "Autumn Leaves" a copper and brass wall sculpture £300-500

334 Curtis Jere, signed and dated '92 "Windswept" a metal wall sculpture of bamboo leaves swaying in the wind
42"h x17"w £300-500

335 Curtis Jere, "Quayside" a metal wall sculpture of quay, yachts and birds 20" x 50" £200-300

336 A 1960's Chaty Vallauris Sunburst Mirror, circa 1960, 20" £100-200

Some of the metal rays are slightly bent

337 Curtis Jere, "Maple Leaves" a copper and brass wall sculpture, dated 1971 52" x 31" £300-500

338 Curtis Jere "Raindrops" a chromed steel and polished wall sculpture 60" x 25", unsigned £300-500

339 A WWII Rhodesia General service corps Captains Service Dress tunic and trousers with RAF pilots wings,
medal ribbons together with a Royal Air Force peak cap, the interior  labelled 5005300 SAC Smith P R 615
Squ. R.AUX. F 1955 (no cap badge) £50-80

There is some moth

340 A lady's full length light fur coat £30-50

341 Two ladies brown 3/4 length fur coats £30-50

342 A Nepalese, labelled the Everest Wood Carving Institute,  a rectangular pierced hardwood plaque decorated
three peacocks 10" x 24" £30-50

There is some minor chipping

343 J Bolton, three stuffed and preserved Dace in naturalistic surrounding contained in a bow front case labeled J
Bolton Preserver, 121 Riendley St Deptford -  Dace taken from the River Tort, December 11th 1912, Weight 10
1/2, 9 1/2 and 8 ozs 13"h x 24"w x 5"d £150-250

There is a split to the back

344 A Jouef autorail 300CV electric train (boxed), 4 Jouef carriages and a ditto 12 volt transformer £40-60

345 A Military turned lignum vitae police truncheon with crows foot mark, marked WD W469 together with a turned
police truncheon 15" £50-80

There is some pitting to the second truncheon

346 A WWI Second Army panorama No 114 made on 21st May 1917 from Beef Street OP, copy No11
8"h x 101" in three sections and mounted on card £80-120

The reverse is stamped Not for Reproduction

347 Arsenal Football Club, 3 News Chronicle black and white team photographic prints of The 1933-34,  1934-35
and 1935-1936  teams, 10" x 15", together with original postage sheaths £40-60

Some minor tears to the sides in places of the photographs

348 Two pages of the St James Chronicle from Thursday May 24th - Saturday May 26th 1792 together with a
Chart of Signs & Abbreviations for Naval Charts 1947, 3 hyrdographic office charts Christchurch to Owers
1951, The Firth of Clyde and Loch Fyne 1963 and The Scilly Isles 1967 and a coloured chart for the Isle of
Wight 1962 (cut in places) £30-50

There are some tears to the St James Chronicle
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349 Ronald Reagan, a signed black & white photographs "Best wishes Eric John and Best Luck Always, Sincerely
Ronald Reagan, signed in green pen 10"h x 8"w £80-120

350 A black & white signed photograph of Edward Heath 9 1/2" h x 4 1/2"w together with a signed letter regarding
the signed photograph, dated 1998. A Roy Hudd signed letter, dated 6th February 1976, a signed magazine
page "Jennifer, Love Roy Castle", Richard Attenborough, a signed black and white photograph "Best wishes
Eric, Richard" 9 1/2"h x 7 1/2". A typed letter from the International Richard Attenborough fan club dated 15th
March 1949, signed Richard Attenborough together with a Richard Attenborough signature on a scrap of paper
and 1 other £40-60

351 A black and white photograph of Louis Bleriot standing with Alexander Buchan at Vanburg House RAF School
1934 at the 25th Anniversary of his traversing the channel 8"x 6", a photographic print of Winston Churchill
feeding a bird 6" x 8", a photograph of John Mills, a souvenir programme for the NGAIUM investiture, Clement
Danes Order of Service signed by Air Marshall Sir Harry Marshall and with various other signatures and some
Royal Air force first day covers £50-80

352 An album containing various mint and used GB stamps, Victoria - Elizabeth II, also including Jamaica, Kenya,
Uganda, Nigeria, New Zealand, Sudan, Trinidad and Tobago, the Virgin Islands together with one other album
Aden, Bahamas, Barbados, British Guyana, British Honduras, Ceylon, Malta & Golden Coast £60-90

353 An album of mint Queen Elizabeth II Jersey stamps, an album of British Antarctic Territory stamps, a red
album of various British mint and used Colonial stamps, Hong Kong, Gibraltar, Gambia, Fiji, Cyprus and a
green album of various American and other used and new stamps £40-60

354 A stock book of various mint and used Soviet Russian stamps 1960-1976, an album of various mint and used
world stamps inc Portugal, Singapore and Hong Kong, an album of various Liberian mint and used stamps and
a stock book of various Malaysian used stamps £40-60

355 A box containing various loose unmounted world stamp £40-60

356 A stock book of various Victorian Penny Reds, a green Windsor album of GB stamps including Penny reds,
Victoria - Elizabeth II, an album of various Edward VIII, George VI and later GB stamps in blocks and a stock
book of various GB stamps Victoria and later £50-80

357 A stock book of various used GB stamps, George VI - Elizabeth II, a book of various Colonial and world
stamps from Elizabeth II and a book of various world stamps, a 1903 Indian postal guide, a Stanley Gibbons
catalogue Vol I, 16th edition and a collection of various penny reds (unmounted) £30-50

358 A Victorian black velvet evening cape with pink lining, embroidered flowers £50-80

359 A 19th/20th Century full length lady's coat, heavily embroidered throughout £80-120

360 A lady's embroidered jacket with paisley decoration £40-60

361 A Victorian lady's white fabric cape with embroidered decoration together with a ditto bonnet £40-60

362 Three 19th Century fancy waistcoats, a red velvet cape by Harrods etc £30-50

363 A lady's musquash coat retailed by Marshall and Snellgrove together with a mink stole £50-80

364 A parchment suitcase by Dixon & Co with chrome mounts 7 1/2" h x 24"w x 14 1/2"d £40-60

There is scuffing to the case and there is wear to the handle

365 A Wilkinson sword double bladed knife, the 7" blade etched a figure of a standing darts player,  an Indian Kukri
with 9" blade and horn grip,  two Indian knives contained in carved hardwood scabbards and 2 other knives
£40-60

366 A Rowntree's wall mounted fruit gum dispensing pinball machine contained in an oak case 32"h x 19"w x 7"d.
The machine is fully functional and comes with keys and 4 old pennies ( alas no Fruit Gums ) ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150
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367 A Japanese bamboo cane, carved standing monkeys, a walking stick the handle carved two portrait busts, 1
with hardstone eyes £40-80

368 An African hardwood stick, carved a climbing serpent, a parasol with carved wooden handle, decorated a
swans head, a parasol with horn handle and 1 other £30-50

369 A Victory jigsaw puzzle "Wild Animals", a set of competition dominoes, other board games etc £30-50

370 A polished steel and glass 3 light electrolier 17"h £40-60

371 A French metal and porcelain 9 light electrolier with flowerhead and leaf decoration, appox 24"d £40-60

Two of the glass candle sconces are f

372 A Victorian gilt metal 3 light rise and fall electrolier with associated glass shades 26 1/2"d £80-120

373 Of Footballing Interest, a metal and blue enamel FA coaches lapel badge, 2 enamelled badges, the Football
Combination Diables Rouge 1937 & 1947, two Belgian armbands marked "In sincere gratitude for our
Liberation from your Belgian friends of Lielle" RAF 24-9-44, a Belgian bronze medallion dated 1945, an RAF
bronze medallion and 2 turned gavels £40-60

374 A 1930's brass standard lamp in the form of a candle lantern raised on a brass column with Grecian key
decoration, height 60"h x 10" £40-60

375 A brown leather suitcase  8"h x 27"x18" d with 1 other case by Cleghon of Edinburgh with brass mounts 8
1/2"h x 28"x 17" and 1 other with chrome lock and numerous luggage labels 7"h x 25"w x 15 1/2"d £80-120

There is some damage to the stitching

376 Dunhill distributed, YZ birds, a novelty table lamp in the form of two birds by a tree, the base marked
Trademark YZ England, 10"h x 7"w x 5"d £400-600

378 A 1962 Arco floor lamp by Flos designed by Achille Castiglioni on marble base with polished metal frame and
stainless steel adjustable shade ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

There are some extension stop pins missing from the supporting arch. The lamp is wired for Europe
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

423 W W May '86, watercolour, signed and dated Maritime Study with Boats and Ships in Choppy Seas, 18" x 13
3/4" £100-150

424 Early 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned "Portrait of a Young Lady Wearing an Embroidered Dress and
Velvet Cape" 16" x 13" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

There has been some re-touching in places

425 B Aspinall, '93, oil on canvas signed, still life study of fruits 22" x 16" £50-75

426 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, study of a family of gorillas 12 1/2" x 9" £110-140

427 Richard W Orr, gouache signed, study of a baby mountain gorilla 13 1/2" x 1 1 1/2" £180-220

428 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, roe deer, signed 15 1/2" x 11 1/2" £180-220

429 Faith Shepherd, oil on board, signed Continental Street Scene 7"x10" £80-120

430 Antoine Bouvard (1870-1956) oil on canvas, signed, a Venetian backwater with boats, 13 1/4" x 10", labels en
verso, ex Stacey Marks and Haynes Fine Art of Broadway ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

431 Victorian watercolours, portraits, unsigned, Lady Henry Prescott and Admiral Sir Henry Prescott (arched in slip
mounts) 10 1/2" x 7 1/2" £100-150

These portraits have possibly been painted over photographs though it is difficult to tell.

432 Richard W Orr, gouache signed, study of a greater spotted woodpecker 17" x 11 1/2" £140-180

433 S P, watercolour, monogrammed, "Continental Street Scene with Figures" 25"x18" £100-150

434 20th Century oil on board, unsigned, Abstract Still Life Study 23"x18" £150-200

435 Jean Theobald Jacus, oil on canvas, signed St Agnes in the Alpes Maritimes 15"x31" £100-150

Labels on verso

436 W G D Hill '74, oil on board, signed and dated, "Old Curt Gardens, Somersdet", 27 1/2" x 35 1/2" £100-150

There is some flaking to the paint

437 H Hawkins, oil on canvas "Gathering Watercress" a Victorian study of workers gathering watercress with
sheep, donkey and dog in a woodland setting 35 1/2"x28" £150-250

438 A pair of 19th Century oils on board, unsigned,  of monkey Jockeys riding Giant Pigs and Giant Hounds, 6 1/4"
x 14 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

There is some loss of paintwork and re-touching

439 Douglas Macleod (1892-1963), oil on board, signed "Extensive Scottish Landscape" 19"x29" £100-150

440 Laurence Stephen Lowry, RBA. RA (1887-1976) A coloured proof print "Peel Park, Salford" signed in pencil.
Frost and Reed label en verso. 16" x 31" ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

441 Miss Stewart-Robinson, oil on canvas Study of Two Terriers with a Bone 22"x26" ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

label to verso

442 Bernice Daines, June 1984, signed Lithograph "Touch This Frozen One" 1/5 17 1/2" x 21 1/2" £70-90

443 A Victorian oil on canvas, unsigned, "Rushing Torrent in Highland Landscape" 14"x26" £50-80

444 Richard W Orr, gouache, study of Wolves 15 1/2" x 11 1/2" £150-250
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445 W F Hardy, oil on board, signed "The Return" , a wounded soldier walking towards two ladies in a garden 4
1/2" x 6" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

label to verso

446 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, Exmoor ponies 11" x 10" £150-250

447 Jean Lefeuvre (1882 - 1975), watercolour signed and dated 1903, "Cannes" study of the harbour 10 1/2" x 14
1/2" £30-40

448 Richard W Orr, gouache, study of a family of foxes in a woodland setting, 13 1/4"x18 1/4" ( photo centre pages
) £300-500

449 J Ashton, 18th Century pen and ink drawings, signed, Jockey with Horse 6 1/4"x 10 1/4", a gentleman beside
his horse 6"x 10 1/4", a river scene with figures by a boat 7 1/4" x 11 1/2" and a graveyard view 5 1/2"x7 1/2"
£100-150

450 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, study of long tailed ducks 15 1/2" x22 1/2" £350-550

451 A 20th Century painting on panel, Indonesian jungle scene with procession of figures 37" x 54" £40-60

452 A Victorian, oil, on canvas, monogrammed and dated 1881, portrait of a gentleman "Richard Jenkins
1808-1893" 35 1/2" x 27 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

454 M Handford, pencil sketch, First World War battle scene with bi-planes, figures and ruined buildings, dated
1914 14/12" x 21 1/2", unframed £50-80

There is some foxing across the whole of the picture and there is some minor biro scrawl

455 Pierre Letellier (1928-2000) oil on canvas, signed, a stylish still life of Dahlias, 28"x 19 1/2" £100-150

457 An early 20th Century oil on board, unsigned, study of Vaughan Williams, 9" x 8" £100-150

458 Patrick Hughes, limited edition print "Breaking the Ice", signed in pencil 175/250, from  a Christmas card 1982,
10" x6" unframed £100-150

459 Alistair Crawford, limited edition print from a Christmas card 1983, 16/300, 6"x 5" together with a ditto by Martin
Ware, "Winter" 20/200 6 x 3 1/2" £60-80

460 An early 20th Century Russian icon on panel, depicting Queen Helena of Constantine, the mother of
Constantine the Great within a geometric border, 12"x 10 1/2" £200-300
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

461 A miniature silver golf bag, golf trolley and 5 golf clubs, London 1996 20mm and a do. pair of sack wheels
1998 75mm both makers E V S 65 grams £50-75

462 A miniature silver model of a wheel barrow London 1996 78mm and a do. lawn mower 1997 90mm 56 grams (
photo centre pages ) £50-75

463 A miniature silver boot scraper, a pail, a basket, watering can and saw, mixed dates all by the maker EVS 44
grams £50-75

464 A collection of miniature silver garden tools including spade, fork, cutters, rake, hoe, etc, mixed dates, all by
the maker EVS approx. 48 grams £50-75

465 A silver card case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1913, 2 silver spoons and minor items,
weighable silver 76 grams £50-75

466 An Art Nouveau pierced and cast silver buckle with stylised flowers Birmingham 1902, 162 grams £100-150

467 A Victorian silver engine turned vinaigrette with monogram and floral grill Birmingham 1858 26 mm x 18 mm
£40-60

468 A Victorian silver triple torpedo cigar case 121mm x 60mm, Birmingham 1896, 116 grams £40-60

469 A square silver cigarette case Birmingham 1919, 104 grams £30-50

470 An Edwardian repousse silver rectangular dressing table tray with scrolls and flowers and vacant cartouche
Birmingham 1903, 212 grams £60-80

 There are several splits to the rim

471 A silver spectacle case Birmingham 1926 together with a pair of repousse silver pin trays Birmingham 1904,
gross weight 106 grams £50-75

472 A silver quaich Edinburgh 1991, 132 grams £50-75

473 Two cased sets of silver teaspoons Birmingham 1930 and Sheffield 1945, 180 grams and minor plated items
£40-60

474 A clear glass jug with silver rim, the base inscribed Sarner Cristal 12" £30-50

475 A 3 piece matched silver condiment on paw feet Birmingham 1918, 1920 and 1921, approx. 94 grams £40-60

The salt has a broken leg

476 A Victorian solid silver plate warmer with scalloped bowls with Staniforths patent opening action on a rustic
stand, Sheffield 1893, maker Fenton Brothers 50oz ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

477 A cased set of 12 Victorian silver tea spoons and nips with fancy handles, London 1896, 136gms £40-60

478 A Victorian repousse silver cream jug decorated flowers and scrolls, London 1893, 109gms £50-80

479 A Victorian silver mug chased flowers and an armorial, London 1893, 164 grams £60-90

480 A Victorian repousse silver rattle in the form of a cat with mother of pearl teether, Chester 1884 together with a
silver spoon £30-50

481 A silver polo trophy Birmingham 1924 3"h and a silver presentation goblet, Birmingham 1926 £50-80

482 A Victorian repousse silver rose bowl decorated with flowers and scrolls, Sheffield 1893, Atkin Bros, 22ozs
£150-180

483 A Victorian silver 5 piece tea and coffee set comprising tea pot, coffee pot, hot water pot, sugar bowl and milk
jug, the demi-fluted decoration with ebony mounts, Sheffield 1893.Maker Mappin & Webb, Gross 67oz ( photo
centre pages ) £600-800
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484 An Edwardian pierced silver basket with swing handle, Sheffield 1911, Martin Hall & Co, 19ozs ( photo centre
pages ) £130-160

485 An Indian repousse silver condiment set comprising tray, mustard pot, pepper and salt together with 2 925
silver condiments, 281grams £60-90

486 A George III silver table spoon, London 1809,minor  flatware 222grms £30-60

487 Five George IV silver table forks with chased crest, London 1818 , 376grams £40-60

488 A circular silver pin tray, Sheffield 1936, minor condiments etc, weighable silver 122 grams £30-40

489 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons with shell ends, Sheffield 1942, minor flatware, 180 grams £30-50

490 An Art Deco silver 3 piece Christening set, a ditto cased set and a set of dwarf candlesticks £30-50

491 A quantity of silver tea spoons, mixed dates, 276 grams £50-80

492 A cased set of silver grapefruit spoons, Sheffield 1965, 110 grams £40-60

493 An silver repousse hairbrush, Birmingham 1960 and 4 other brushes £30-50

494 A 19th Century plated pierced and repousse potato ring decorated flowers and scrolls, 8 1/2" £40-60

495 A set of 4 Victorian silver basket weave napkin rings, Sheffield 1886, 3 other napkin rings, 157 grams £50-80

496 A 19th Century Continental repousse and pierced silver dish decorated with a fete galant view enclosed by
roses 800 standard, 8.75", 234 grams £150-200

497 A pair of Victorian repousse silver table salts on pad feet, Sheffield 1883, 118 grams £40-60

498 A cased set of 18 Victorian silver and ivory dessert eaters, Sheffield 1893 by Harrison Bros & Howson,
contained in a mahogany canteen £150-200

499 A Victorian silver salver with scroll and beaded rim with chased inscription on claw and ball feet, Sheffield
1885. Maker Martin Hall & Co, 1740g ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

500 A Victorian silver salver with chased swags and vacant cartouche on claw and ball feet, London 1878, Thomas
Bradbury & Sons, 29ozs £200-300

501 A set of 6 silver and enamel coffee spoons, Birmingham 1951 and two silver butter knives £30-50

502 A Victorian octagonal silver trinket box, Birmingham 1894 £40-60

503 A silver mounted toilet jar decorated bird amongst flowers, Birmingham 1990 and a silver wine collar £20-30

504 A rectangular engine turned cigarette box, Birmingham 1937, 4 1/2" x 3" x 1 3/4" £30-50

There are several dents to the box

505 A circular silver trinket box chased with ribbons and swags on pad feet, Birmingham 1919, 4 1/2" £100-150

506 A plated 7 bar toast rack and a plated mug £20-30

507 A pair of Sheffield plate candlesticks 13"h £30-50

508 An art deco silver plated The Cube 4 piece tea set by Cube Teapots Ltd, Leicester £50-80

509 A matched set of Georgian silver tea spoons, 6 other teaspoons and 2 other spoons, 146 grams £40-60

510 A Garrards plated 4 piece tea and coffee set £30-50

511 An Arts and Crafts style silver mug with serpent handle, Birmingham 1936, Adie Bros, A Georgian style mug
with rubbed marks, 252 grams £50-80

512 A 925 standard pepper mill together with a silver mounted oil bottle £50-80

513 A silver chased cigarette case, Birmingham 1919, ditto compact and 2 pencils £30-50

514 Five cased sets of plated cutlery £30-50

515 An Edwardian silver mounted 4 piece manicure set comprising scissors, 2 brushes and a pair of glove
stretchers, cased £50-80

516 An Edwardian ewer with plated mounts and a quantity of plated items £50-80

517 A plated twin handled 2 bottle wine cooler £75-95

518 A plated pierced basket, 2 pairs of plated candlesticks and minor plated items £40-60
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519 Two plated entree sets and minor plated items £50-80

520 A plated salver, a plated dish and cover and 2 plated serving dishes £26-36

521 A plated entree dish and other minor plated wares £40-60

522 A pair of plated coasters and  a quantity of plated cutlery £30-50

523 Five Mexican silver dishes 3 1/2"d, 188 grams £40-60

524 A silver octagonal shaker, Birmingham 1915, 88 grams and an Edwardian silver backed dressing table mirror,
Birmingham 1910 £50-80

525 An Edwardian silver bowl with lion ring handles, Birmingham 1910 together with 2 silver jar lids, 200 grams
£40-60

526 A Victorian 5 light table candelabrum with scroll arms raised on bun feet, 10"h £50-80

527 A cased set of 6 David Andersen silver gilt enamelled coffee spoons £30-50

528 A silver plated salver 14"d and other minor plated items £30-50

529 A cased silver and guilloche enamel lipstick holder and compact, Birmingham 1960 £50-80

530 An Edwardian mahogany canteen containing a 12 place setting of silver plated cutlery comprising 102 pieces
(complete) £100-150

531 A silver mounted moulded glass shaker, Chester 1913, a Victorian silver mounted ditto, London 1869 £28-38

The Victorian shaker is chipped

532 A plated entree set and minor plated wares £30-50

533 A silver albert, minor silver jewellery 197 grams £90-110

534 A novelty sterling silver presentation  hunting horn inscribed with signatures and Bangkok Dec 1934 - April
1963 137 grms 9" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

535 A pair of novelty silver golf trophy table salts, Birmingham 1936, two 5 bar toast racks, Sheffield 1932 and
Birmingham 1937, 248 grams £100-120

536 A pair of Victorian silver fish servers with chased decoration, Sheffield 1871 £60-80

537 A silver mug with simple handle, Birmingham 1932, 403 grams £150-180

538 A Victorian silver presentation spoon, London 1862, decorated with firearms, another Birmingham 1910, 170
grams £70-90

539 A George III silver tablespoon, Newcastle and 4 other tablespoons, 319 grams £130-180

All of the hallmarks are rubbed

540 A hardstone mounted silver buckle and 20 silver rings, 177 grams £75-125

541 A Queen Anne style silver coffee pot, London 1955 with fruitwood handle, gross weight 21 ozs £200-250

542 A silver engine turned napkin ring, Birmingham 1986 and 1 other, 59 grams £20-30

543 A silver hip flask with chased monogram, Sheffield 1916, a silver card case, Chester 1909, 144 grams £50-80

544 A George III mug with fancy S scroll handle and presentation inscription dated 1878, London 1767, maker
William Turton, 5" h 384 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There are minor dents to the body

545 A Victorian rectangular silver repousse trinket box, London 1898, 4" x 2 1/2" x 1 1/4" £40-60

There are several dents to the bo

546 A  Continental sterling silver cocktail stirrer with bird finial, minor spoons, 304 grams £60-80

547 A pair of Victorian silver Corinthian column candlesticks, Sheffield 1893, 6 1/2" h ( photo centre pages )
£100-200

Both sconces are dented and one capital is dented

548 A Victorian silver berry tea spoon, London 1860 and other spoons, 120 grams £28-38

549 A William IV silver gravy spoon with armorial decoration, London 1831 £50-80
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550 A 9ct yellow gold St Christopher pendant, 6 grams £50-75

551 An 18ct yellow gold 9 stone diamond ring, approx 0.9ct, size S 1/2 £200-300

552 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring approx 0.35ct £100-150

553 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring approx. 0.35ct size L £80-120

554 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band size O, a pair of do. cufflinks, a do. bar brooch and a 15ct gold bar brooch,
weighable gold 7 grams £80-120

555 A 2014 proof half sovereign £90-120

556 A George III silver table spoon, London 1803, one other and 3 napkin rings, 180 grams £50-80

557 A Continental silver beaker chased with scrolls and exotic beasts 98 grams £30-50

558 A silver sauce boat, Birmingham 1940, one other and a silver repousse dish, 160 grams £90-120

559 A pair of Victorian silver asparagus tongs, London 1840, 220 grams £120-180

560 A Continental silver miniature bench 1 3/4" and minor silver jewellery £50-80

561 A Victorian silver caddy spoon with fancy handle, Exeter 1860 £30-50

562 A plated novelty ovoid flask, a sandwich box and coaster £30-50

563 A Victorian silver button hook and shoe horn, London 1899 £30-50

564 An Edwardian novelty silver pin cushion in the form of a chick, Chester 1908 1" £50-80

565 A plated gravy spoon and minor plated items £30-50

566 A Victorian yellow gold cameo ring depicting an angel, size G £28-38

567 A white gold eternity ring size M £200-250

The stones in this ring are diamonds 4 of which are chipped. It has been not been acid tested but is gold. The
ring has been resized at some point.

568 An 18ct yellow gold oval aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 1.5 carat surrounded
by 10 brilliant cut diamonds, approx 1.8 carat, size O £1300-1400

569 A silver smokey quartz dress ring, size K 1/2 £28-38

570 An 18ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 2.13ct surrounded by 20
brilliant cut diamonds approx 0.6ct, size M £850-1250

571 A 9ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond ring size O ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

572 Two 18ct yellow gold wedding bands, size R, 7.7grams £100-150

573 A yellow gold sapphire and diamond half eternity ring size P 1/2 £80-100

574 A gentlemans Edwardian gold fox head stick pin, 2 others £40-60

575 A 14ct paste ring Size m three others £80-100

576 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst set ring size N 1/2 and a do. garnet set cluster ring size M £80-100

577 A 9ct yellow gold necklace, 20grams £150-180

578 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M 1/2, a garnet do. size M £60-80

579 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring, approx 1.75ct, size N £2800-3500

580 An 18ct yellow gold opal and diamond cluster ring, size M £100-150

581 An 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ring, approx 1.5ct, flanked by tapered baguettes, size M 1/2
£1200-1800

582 Three 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, sizes K, O & U together with a whistle £70-100

583 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style cocktail ring with brilliant and baguette cut diamonds approx 1.15ct, size N
£950-1250

584 Two lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatches, approx 22grams £140-180

585 An 18ct 2 colour gold diamond set necklace, set with 57 brilliant cut diamonds in a rub over setting 16 1/2", a
do. bracelet set with 24 brilliant cut diamonds 7" £2000-3000
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586 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring, approx 1.75ct, size N £650-950

587 A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring size O, a do. opal set ring size J 1/2 £60-80

588 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring n a fancy setting, approx 0.33ct, size N 1/2 £100-150

589 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst and gem set ring size P £60-80

590 A white gold pear shaped tanzanite and diamond pendant, the tanzanite approx 5.4ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx 1.9ct £2700-3700

591 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace, 19grams £140-180

592 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M, do. size O £70-90

593 A yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, size O 1/2 £350-550

594 A 9ct yellow gold gem set dress ring £80-100

595 A string of cultured pearls with a 9ct yellow gold, garnet and pearl clasp, 15" £40-60

One pearl is missing from the clasp

596 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond earstuds with screw backs, each approx 0.44ct £650-950

597 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold horseshoe signet ring, 4.5grams, size O 1/2 £55-85

598 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst ring size S and a do. wishbone ring size M £50-70

599 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet, 44grams £300-500

600 A 9ct yellow gold paste set dress ring size P, a do. size J 1/2 £50-70

601 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond target ring, the centre brilliant cut diamond approx 1.11ct  surrounded by
princess cut rubies approx 0.43ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx 0.31ct, size N £900-1200

602 A Gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring, 19 grams, size T 1/2 £240-340

603 A 9ct yellow gold enamelled bar brooch, 2.5grams £30-50

604 A 9ct yellow gold paste set cluster ring size P £50-70

605 An 18ct yellow gold and aquamarine and diamond Art Deco style ring, the centre oval stone approx 1.0ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx 0.5ct, size M 1/2 £500-800

606 An 18ct yellow gold seven stone diamond daisy ring, size K £500-800

607 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size M, a do. size M £70-90

608 Two 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, a 14ct ditto, size Q and a yellow gold gem set bracelet £80-120

609 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx 0.4ct flanked by tapered baguette cut diamonds, size K
1/2 £650-950

610 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size R and a 3 stone do. size N £70-90

611 Three 9ct yellow gold gem set rings and a silver ditto, size Q £50-80

613 A 9ct two colour yellow gold fancy link necklace, 20", 35 grams £280-380

614 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 1.0ct,size R £600-900

615 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 0.75ct surrounded by 10
brilliant diamonds, each approx 0.05ct, size N £200-300

616 A string of freshwater pearls with 14ct white gold diamond set clasp, 17 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £550-850

617 A 9ct yellow gold opal set ring size P, a paste set do. size P £80-100

618 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold peridot and seed pearl open brooch on a ditto chain £70-90

619 An 18ct white gold baguette and brilliant cut diamond pendant, approx 0.64ct, measures 10mm x 8mm
£700-900

620 Cartier, a lady's 18ct yellow gold and diamond set Cartier Panthere Cougar quartz wristwatch with calendar
dial and sapphire glass, the bezel surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds with a diamond set winder, No.
887907/001598 £3750-4250

This watch is in very good condition but needs a new battery to deduce whether it is working or not.
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621 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet and a ditto necklace, 26 grams £200-250

622 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.20ct size M 1/2 £120-140

623 An 18ct white gold gem set ring surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds, size S 1/2 £300-500

624 A 9ct yellow gold Albert chain with T bar and clasp, 46 grams £550-750

625 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size L £180-100

626 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 0.8ct surrounded by 12
brilliant cut diamonds, size P £770-970

627 A string of cultured pearls with silver clasp, 16" £30-50

628 A 9ct yellow gold yellow gold necklace and minor 9ct jewellery, 15 grams £130-180

629 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond earstuds, approx 0.04ct £360-560

630 An 18ct white gold yellow sapphire and diamond Art Deco style ring, the emerald cut centre stone approx 1.0ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds, size O 1/2 £750-950

631 A pair of 18ct yellow gold 5 stone brilliant cut diamond and pear cut emerald ear drops, the emeralds approx
13.84ct 30mm h in total ( photo centre pages ) £1500-2000

632 A pair of yellow and white gold diamond set earrings £140-160

633 An 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ring, approx 1.0ct, the fancy claw set mount with brilliant cut diamonds,
size M £2200-2800

634 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style diamond ring comprising brilliant and baguette cut stones, approx 1.25ct,
size M £1100-1500

635 A 9ct gem set ring size N, a do. set with diamonds size M £60-80

636 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond ring comprising 26 oval cut rubies and 52 brilliant cut diamonds, 188mm
long £750-950

637 A 9ct yellow gold necklace, 9.5grams £70-90

638 An 18ct white gold 32 brilliant cut diamond bracelet in a rub over setting,  approx 1.0ct, 188mm £1500-2500

639 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size Q £80-100

640 A 9ct yellow gold paste set half sovereign ring mount size O 5.9 grams and a paste set ring size K 1/2 £80-100

641 A 9ct yellow gold citrine set ring size N 1/2 £80-100

Both the stones and the setting are in good condition. The ring is fully hallmarked and probably dates from the
1970's.

642 A pair of Victorian plated chased and pierced fish servers, two cased plated pairs £30-50

643 A silver and tortoiseshell  clothes brush and hairbrush, Birmingham 123, and 2 other brushes £30-50

644 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold onyx ring size U, a do. size N 1/2 £60-80

645 A Victorian oval cameo brooch with a group of classical figures amongst ruins 60mm x 50mm £130-160

646 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size P £120-140

647 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster cross-over ring, size T 1/2 £250-300

648 A 9ct yellow gold necklace with long links 18" 24grms £290-320

649 A 9ct yellow gold oval locket with cabochon cut centre stone £160-180

650 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size N, a do. size L 1/2 £80-100

This lot has a gross weight of approximately 3gms

650a A silver identity bracelet, a ditto fruit knife and minor jewellery £40-60

650b A silver bangle and minor Victorian and later costume jewellery £40-60

650c A sterling silver flat link necklace and minor silver and other jewellery £40-60

650d A stylish Art Deco coral and marquisite brooch and minor jewellery £50-80

650e A coral bead necklace 15" and a quantity of imitation pearl necklaces £40-60
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650f A gentleman's Tissot Rock watch £50-75

650g A lady's 14ct yellow gold Elana wristwatch and 4 other watches £30-50

None of these watches are in working condition

650h A gentleman's gold plated hunter pocket watch, the dial inscribed A.W.Co with seconds at 6 o'clock £60-90

This watch is currently working

650j A gilt cased Pierre Cardin quartz gentleman's wristwatch on a leather strap £30-50

650k A gentleman's 9ct gold Uno wristwatch on expanding bracelet £50-80

This watch is currently working

650l A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £40-60

650m A lady's 9ct yellow gold Vertex wristwatch, 4 other wristwatches and a gold bar brooch £30-50

650n An amethyst bead necklace, minor costume jewellery and silverware £40-60

650p An Edwardian yellow gold pendant and minor jewellery £30-50

650q A gold up finger cocktail ring, a gold pin and minor jewellery £50-80

650r A repousse silver rattle and teether, Birmingham 1924, a napkin ring, minor jewellery and 2 cigarette lighters
£40-60

650s A sterling silver 9 plaque bracelet and minor silver jewellery £50-80

650t A lady's gilt cased Kutchinsky calendar wristwatch on a gilt bracelet, complete with box £200-250

650u A Swarovski crystal cross and chain and 3 pairs of Swarovski earrings, all boxed £40-60

650v A silver charm bracelet and minor silver and other jewellery £30-50

650w A 1970's Benmore gentleman's chromium cased chronograph calendar wristwatch £50-80

This watch is currently working but there is rubbing to the case and the glass is cracked

650x A pair of stylish 1970's cultured pearl cufflinks, minor studs and cufflinks £30-50

650y A gentleman's gilt cased Zoughaib diamond set wristwatch on a leather strap £340-440

650z A pair of silver earrings and minor silver jewellery £40-60

651 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size M, a single stone ditto size N £100-120

652 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size N £80-100

This lot has a weight of approximately 3.4gms

653 A gentlemans 9ct yellow gold ring size S 5.7grms £70-90

654 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size O £60-90

655 An 18ct yellow gold citrine dress ring size O £100-120

656 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, size M £80-100

657 A 15ct yellow gold fine link muff chain 60" 20.3grms £400-450

658 A 9ct yellow gold gem set dress ring size L £60-80

659 A 9ct yellow gold paste set 3 stone ring size Q £55-75

660 A 9ct yellow gold cross and chain 6.3grms £75-95

661 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold rope twist ring size S, 4.7 grams £50-70

662 A 9ct yellow gold cabuchon cut coral ring size O £65-75

663 An 18ct yellow gold amethyst and diamond cluster ring size N £150-170

664 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size N 1/2, a do. size O and a 9ct wishbone ring size K £80-100

665 A 14ct white gold heart shaped blue topaz and diamond ring the centre topaz 9.8ct size M1/2 £600-700

666 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond ring size O 1/2 £80-100

667 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold onyx ring size S 1/2, a hardstone do. size S 1/2 £65-75

668 Two gold tie pins, a ditto pendant and minor earrings £80-100

669 An 18ct single stone diamond ring size O and a 9ct diamond and sapphire ring size M £80-100
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670 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp 31.6grms £380-400

671 A 14ct white gold, yellow sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 2.8ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx 0.20ct, size M 1/2 £500-800

672 Cartier, an 18ct two colour gold rope twist bangle with cabochon coral terminals No 00067 1990 £400-600

673 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size P, a paste set eternity ring size K £70-90

674 A white gold baguette and brilliant cut diamond ring, approx 2ct, size M £2000-2500

675 An Art Nouveau yellow gold pearl and guilloche enamel pendant, 57mm x 24mm £300-500

676 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold Etruscan diamond set brooch, 3.9grams £80-120

677 A 19th Century silver gilt oval snuff box with hard stone mounts 60mm x 45mm £80-120

There are some very minor chips to the hardstone

678 A 14ct yellow gold jade dress ring, size J £50-80

679 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band, 4 grams, M 1/2 £80-120

680 A Rolex Cellini 14ct yellow gold lady's dress watch with bright cut case on a leather strap, the case 25mm x
23mm, No 4080, complete with box £1300-1600

681 A white gold princess cut diamond eternity ring, size O 1/2 £150-250

682 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set buckle ring, size M, 7.6 grams £150-250

683 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size L 1/2 and a do. size N 1/2 £80-120

684 An 18ct yellow gold brilliant cut diamond ring, the centre stone approx 1.05ct, size L with EDR certificate
£2200-2800

685 A yellow gold bracelet, a necklace, a tie pin, a gem set ring, 5 grams £50-80

686 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold ring, size W, 8.5grams £100-150

687 Cartier, a fine 18ct yellow gold carved coral and brilliant cut diamond dress ring, No 03/1776, size I 1/2 ( photo
centre pages ) £2000-3000

688 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst set ring size M 1/2 and a do. amethyst and seed pearl ring size O £50-80

689 An 18ct single stone diamond ring 0.33ct, size Q £140-180

690 A 9ct yellow gold and gem set ring, size P £80-120

691 A pair of 18ct yellow gold gem set Cartier style leopard ear hoops 10.1 grams £240-300

692 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M 1/2 and a gentleman's carved onyx ditto size S £50-80

693 A 9ct yellow gold flat and rope twist link Albert with T bar and clasps, 31.8 grams £380-480

694 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size O 1/2, a do. size M 1/2 £80-120

695 An Edwardian style yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size O £280-380

696 A 9ct yellow gold union flag ring size S 1/2 £70-90

697 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size M 1/2 £70-90

698 Three 9ct gem set pendants, 16.1 grams £190-250

699 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size N, a do. 2 colour 9ct gold ring size P £65-95

700 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring size R and a do. size L 1/2 £80-120

701 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold onyx set ring size R and a do. size S £70-90

702 Cartier, a lady's 18ct yellow gold princess set diamond triple ring, dated 1990/9165, size J 1/2 £500-700

703 A 9ct yellow gold paste set tennis bracelet 170mm and a pair of ditto half hoop earrings £160-240

704 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp, 30.5 grams £370-420

705 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size O 1/2, a square do. size P 1/2 £60-90

This lot has a gross weight of approximately 5.4gms

706 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond set wedding band size S, 4.9 grams and a 9ct paste set ring size N 1/2
£80-120
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707 A pair of white gold diamond stud earrings, 0.6ct £520-580

708 A 9ct white gold gem set ring and minor jewellery £50-70

709 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set whorl ring size N 1/2, a yellow gold gem set ring size M £80-120

710 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size L 1/2, a do. size M 1/2 £70-90

711 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst and pearl ring size O, a paste set do. size K 1/2 £70-90

712 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size M 1/2 and a do. sapphire and diamond ring size M 1/2
£80-120

713 Cartier, an 18ct two colour gold rope twist bangle, cabochon emerald terminals, dated 1990 No 928440
£400-600

714 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond wishbone ring size O 1/2 and a do. diamond ring size N 1/2 £80-120

715 A Gentleman's 9ct yellow gold cut signet ring with crest, 10.6 grams, size P £130-160

716 A 9ct yellow gold snake ring size M and an 18ct sapphire and diamond ring size L £80-120

717 A yellow gold diamond set Russian wedding band, size G1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

718 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size M 1/2 £80-100

719 A white gold sapphire eternity ring, size O £100-150

720 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring £80-120

This lot has a weight of approximately 2.8gms

721 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set Etruscan style bangle with a steel sprung core £1200-1400

722 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold armorial ring, 4.1 grams, size M £50-80

723 A yellow gold bar brooch, a propelling pencil, a watch key and a case £50-80

724 An 18ct yellow gold topaz and garnet dress ring, size K 1/2 £150-250

725 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size O 1/2, a do. size L 1/2 £80-120

726 A yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size R £170-220

727 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond dress ring, size M £850-1050

728 An 18ct yellow gold cabouchon cut sapphire and diamond bracelet, 24 grams £500-800

729 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond up finger ring, the central stone approx 0.65ct, approx 1.0ct
diamonds, size L £1800-2500

730 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst dress ring, size Q 1/2 £50-80

731 A 14ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, the cushion cut stone approx 9.6cts flanked by brilliant cut
diamonds in a stepped mount, approx 0.3ct, size M 1/2 £450-650

732 A yellow gold cabochon cut sapphire and baguette cut diamond ring, size P £300-400

733 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond set dress ring size P 1/2 £200-300

734 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold single stone gypsy set diamond ring, 0.5ct, size Q £150-250

735 A yellow gold paste set 3 stone ring size L 1/2, a 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size N and a 9ct
yellow gold diamond set ring size L £80-120

736 An Edwardian 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, size M £70-90

737 A 9ct yellow gold pearl set dress ring size O and a do. 7 pearl ring size K £60-90

738 A yellow gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring, approx 1.85ct, the shoulders set with tapered baguette cut
diamonds, size K £4200-4800

739 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size M 1/2, do. size N £80-120

740 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond three stone ring, a ditto ruby and diamond half band, size P £120-180

741 A pair of white gold emerald and diamond Art Deco style brooches, 38mm x 25mm £2000-3000

742 A stylish 18ct white gold floral pendant set with a cabochon cut opal, 15mm x 12mm and a brilliant cut
diamond, approx 0.5ct, 44mmx38mm ( photo centre pages ) £350-450
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743 An 18ct yellow gold four stone diamond and four stone emerald ring, size H 1/2 £300-500

744 A gentleman's Longines 14ct white gold cased mystery dress watch with diamond set numbers on a leather
strap, 32mm £1900-2500

745 A 9ct yellow gold gem set bracelet £120-180

746 Kern, an unusual 18ct yellow gold mesh bracelet with detachable 18ct yellow gold brooch, mounted with
carved emeralds and brilliant cut diamonds, bracelet 70 grams excluding brooch ( photo centre pages )
£1500-2000

747 A 14ct yellow gold pearl scroll brooch, 4.8 grams £90-120

748 Three yellow gold bar brooches £40-60

749 A good 18ct yellow gold fancy link necklace interspersed with 18 amethyst beads, makers mark Be 42" ( photo
centre pages ) £800-1200

750 Two yellow gold gem set pendants and a ditto opal brooch £80-120

751 An Art Deco gold plated Calibri gas cigarette lighter with watch, 50mm x 40mm £50-100

752 Chanel, a lady's white porcelain J12 Calendar wristwatch on a ditto braclet, marked JG00827 ( photo centre
pages ) £500-800

753 Cartier, an 18ct two colour rope twist bangle with cabochon sapphire terminals, dated 1990, No 928545 ( photo
centre pages ) £400-600

754 Vhernier, a stylish 18ct yellow gold and coral necklace of tapered links, 17" ( photo centre pages ) £2000-3000

755 A pair of 18ct white gold emerald and diamond ear clips, the emeralds approx 6.69ct surrounded by brilliant
and baguette cut diamonds approx 3.46ct £4400-4800

756 A pair of 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ear studs, the sapphires approx 2.9ct, the diamonds
approx 0.22ct £680-880

757 An platinum three stone diamond ring, approx 5.54ct, size O 1/2 £12000-18000

758 A pair of 18ct white gold cultured pearl and diamond earrings, the pearl 0.38ct £700-900

759 An 18ct white gold pear cut opal and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 4.4ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds, approx 0.34ct, size M 1/2 £1200-1500

760 A pair of Victorian agate and pearl earrings £120-180

761 A 9ct white gold brilliant cut diamond set bracelet, approx 2.0ct. 80mm l £1200-1500

762 An antique gold enamelled mourning ring, size N £140-160

763 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone halo set diamond ear studs, 0.33ct £500-800

764 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond ring, the cushion cut centre stone approx 2.84ct surrounded by
brilliant and cushion cut diamonds approx 0.60ct, size N £200-250

765 A Victorian agate and gilt oval cabochon cut locket £120-180

766 A 14ct white gold brilliant cut diamond tennis bracelet, approx 9.25ct, 80mml £8000-12000

767 An 18ct white gold oval aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 5.25ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds, approx 0.77ct, size M 1/2 £1150-1550

768 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ear studs, approx 2ct £3000-5000

769 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring, approx 0.90ct, colour E, SI1 clarity, size L 1/2, complete with
EDR certificate £2700-3200

770 A Victorian gilt and agate charm together with a gilt tie pin £30-50

771  A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamonds ear studs, approx 1.0ct £900-1200

772 An 18ct yellow gold oval emerald diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 4.58ct, the diamonds approx
0.79ct, size M 1/2 £1350-1650
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773 An 18ct white gold heart shaped diamond ring, approx 0.60ct, size O, complete with an EDR report
£1500-1800

774 A pair of 15ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ear studs, the emeralds approx 0.98ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds, approx 0.19ct £600-900

775 A 14ct white gold princess cut three stone diamond ring, approx 1.3ct, size Q £1350-1650

776 A silver rounded rectangular dish with vinous border, Sheffield 1968, 12 1/2", 615 grams £150-200

777 A silver teapot with ebony mounts, Birmingham 1923, 406 grams gross £60-90

778 A silver pedestal cream jug, Birmingham 1922 together with a silver bowl, Birmingham 1922. 170grams £40-60

779 A Victorian silver jug with chased floral decoration, 130 grams £30-60

The hallmarks are rubbed

780 A silver tea strainer and stand, Birminhgam 1943/1944, a dwarf candlestick, dessert spoon and 4 other items,
weighable silver 132 grams £40-60

781 A silver three piece condiment on paw feet, Birmingham 1958, together with a weighted pepper,weighable
silver 114 grams £30-50

782 A set of 6 oval plain napkin rings, 214 grams £40-60

783 A set of cased silver coffee spoons, nips ands sifter spoon, Sheffield 1915, 6 cased silver coffee spoons and 4
other cased sets £40-60

784 A 3 piece octagonal silver tea set, London 1930, gross weight 963 grams £340-440

785 A 3 piece silver tea set of bulbous form with fruitwood mounts, Birmingham 1926, gross weight 522 grams
£220-280

786 A sterling silver hip flask, 252 grams 6" £100-150

787 A Victorian repousse and pierced silver bowl decorated with scrolls and flowers 6"h, Birmingham 1897, 130
grams £40-60

788 An Edwardian repousse silver toilet jar with lid, Birmingham 1906, an oval pill box and a double ended glass
salt £40-60

789 A pair of silver coasters, London 1975, 5" £50-80

790 A Victorian repousse silver paper knife/page turner with tortoiseshell blade, London 1890, 16 1/2" l together
with a silver mounted inkwell £60-90

The inkwell lid is broken

791 A Victorian silver napkin ring, London 1887, and one other, 54 grams £30-50

792 A Guy Degrenne canteen of plated cutlery for 12 in a fitted case (49 pieces) £50-80

793 A Pair of plated Empire style triform table lamps 19 1/2"h £120-180

794 An oak canteen containing a suite of plated cutlery for 6, 60 pieces £50-80

795 A plated Art Deco style students lamp £80-120

796 An Edwardian plated bowl stand, minor plated items £40-60

797 A plated desk lamp with scalloped shade £60-90

798 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-60

799 A gentleman's yellow cased Smith's astral wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and a gilt cased moon face
quartz ditto £130-160

800 A Swarovski crystal necklace, bracelet and ear drops, all boxed £40-60

801 A gentleman's Christian Lars calendar wristwatch and other minor watches £30-50

802 Two silver bangles and a quantity of silver gem set jewellery £50-80

803 A vintage gentleman's Omega gilt cased constellation automatic calendar wristwatch 40mmx 33mm £150-200

804 A lady's steel cased Kutchinsky calendar wristwatch on a steel strap, complete with box £200-250
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805 A vintage Looping table calendar timepiece,  62mm £30-50

806 Two Swarovski crystal necklaces (boxed) £30-50

807 An 18ct yellow gold wedding band, an 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond half hoop ring and an emerald
and diamond ring, all size L £100-150

808 A quantity of vintage costume jewellery £40-60

809 A Swarovski crystal brooch and matching earrings and a floral brooch, all boxed £30-50

810 Eleven silver sports fobs, 128 grams £60-90

811 Two silver bangles and minor silver jewellery, 190 grams £80-120

812 Two Swarovski crystal necklaces , boxed £30-50

813 Twenty silver sports fobs, 184 grams £80-100

814 A silver pendant and minor silver jewellery, 106 grams £45-65

815 A gilt bracelet and minor Victorian and other costume jewellery £40-60

816 Two enamelled crowns and minor costume jewellery £30-50

817 A gentleman's gilt cased Rotary calendar wristwatch and minor costume jewellery £40-60

818 A United Kingdom Britannia silver proof collection 1997, boxed, a ditto Anniversary collection and two
commemorative crowns, 138 grams £60-90

819 A Royal Mint presentation box of four silver £1 coins, four other cased sets, 208 grams £60-90

820 A Royal Mint silver presentation proof £2 coin, nine other presentation proof silver coins, 220 grams £70-90

820a A James I Irish sixpence £20-40

820b A sovereign 1904 £180-220

820c An Emperor Septimus Severus coin 193-211 £20-40

820d A set of six Westminster silver commemorative crowns, 100 years of Peter rabbit 1993, 168 grams and minor
coins £60-80

820e An Emperor Antoninus Pius 138-161 denarius £20-40

820f A Victorian Masonic charity jewel contained in a 15ct yellow gold mount, a silver ditto, a pin badge and a WWII
trio to F/LT. J.V.MIDWINTER comprising 1939-45 star, defence medal and British war medal in original posting
box £50-80

820g A display case containing 5 buffalo jewels and a pipe £40-60

820h Four WW2 medals, 1939-45 star, Atlantic Star with France and Germany bar, Africa star with North AFrica
1942/3 bar and British war medal £40-60

820j A WW1 trio (with names erased) a 1939-45 star, and Africa star and a Defence medal together with a school
attendance medal, framed £50-80

820k Two buffalo jewels together with a sash, framed £40-60

820l A gentleman's Mont Blanc ballpoint pen, in original fitted case £40-60

820m A Dupont silver plated engine turned table cigarette lighter no. A5381 5 1/2" £80-120

This item is working

820n A Japanese ivory okimono of a gentleman on a later wooden and bone stand 5" £60-90

The figure leg is broken, it is missing a hand and he is cracked and glued

820p A Conway Stuart 24 brown marble fountain pen, a  red Conway Stuart 12 ditto, three other fountain pens and
12 pencils £40-60

820q A 19th Century turned and stained bone chess set, King 3 3/4"h together with a set of draughts £30-40

Three of the chess pieces are stuck and 2 further pieces are cracked

820r A Victorian turned ivory gavel 4 1/2" £60-90

820s A silver and mother of pearl fruit knife, four mother of pearl handled manicure items and four others £30-40
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820t A novelty brass vesta in the form of an elephant 2 1/2", a silver cigarette case and a Conway Stuart No 58
black marble fountain pen £40-60

820u A Cartier 2 division box £30-40

820v An Edwardian parasol with faux tortoiseshell grip £28-38

820w A set of six silver grapefruit spoons, Sheffield 1966, 116 grams £30-50

820x An Art Deco silver and champagne guilloche enamel cased brush set comprising mirror, hairbrush and clothes
brush, together with a silver comb, Birmingham 1939 £80-120

The comb is damaged

820y An Art Deco chromium cased mystery watch and a quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £80-120

820z A commemorative medallion 1845 and minor coins £30-50

821 A Royal Mint 300th Anniversary of the death of Queen Anne presentation £5 silver crown, nine other case
crowns, 308 grams £90-120

822 A silver Royal Mint commemorative £1 proof coin 1998, 18 others, 285 grams £80-120

823 A Royal Mint 2008 United Kingdom proof coin collection and a quantity of other proof coins £50-80

824 A folder "Coins of Great Britain 1967" four silver proof coins and a quantity of English coinage £50-80

825 A WW1 pair to M.25227 W. J. HALLT. WMN.2 R.N, a fire service medal (un-named), minor badges etc
£80-120

825a Provincial Grand Officers apron and collar, Oddfellows sashes and a jewel £30-50

825b A string of Japanese brass and white metal beads decorated with flowers and insects £100-150

This lot requires re-stringing

825c A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

825d A silver flat link bracelet and minor jewellery, 76 grams £30-60

825e A flame mahogany canteen containing a set of plated and mother of pearl dessert eaters for 12 £30-50

1 knife handle is missing and 1 is stuck

825f A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring size O, a do. size  O 1/2 £70-100

825g Three cased plated sets, minor jewellery and watches £30-50

826 An Edward III penny 1327-1377 London mint £30-50

827 A 1935 crown and minor coins £40-60

828 An Elizabeth I sixpence 1590 £30-50

829 A Christmas 1914 chocolate tin together with a plated cigarette case £40-60

830 A19th Century carved Cantonese ivory and silk fan, the silk embroidered exotic birds in a wooden fitted case,
contained in a Chinoiserie case decorated with figures before pavilions 12 1/2" £150-250

One splind is cracked with a very small section missing
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

831 Elliott, a Queen Anne style chiming bracket clock with 4 1/2" gilt dial, silver chapter ring contained in a walnut
case £50-80

832 Waterbury Clock Co., a striking carriage clock with rectangular enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained
in a  stepped gilt case 4" x 3" x 2 1/2" £40-60

833 A French 8 day striking wall clock with 9 1/2" circular painted dial with Arabic numerals marked Boulfory and
AEU £30-50

834 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock with birdcage movement and striking on a bell, the 11" square painted
dial decorated fruit and flowers to the spandrel and with vacant calendar aperture, contained in a pine and oak
case 76", complete with pendulum and weights £80-120

Signs of old but treated worm

835 A 19th Century French striking 4 glass clock, the enamelled dial with Roman numerals, having a twin mercurial
pendulum contained in a gilt case, 10" x 5 1/2" x 4" £150-250

The suspension spring is broken

836 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock with 12" arched painted dial, the spandrels painted baskets of flowers
and with calendar apertures, complete with weights and pendulum, contained in an oak case 81"h £80-120

837 A chiming mantel clock with silvered dial with Roman numerals contained in a mahogany Admirals hat shaped
case £24-34

838 A 19th Century French 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals, contained in a gilt metal case
surmounted by an urn and with champleve enamelled panels to the base, raised on 2 tallen supports £80-120

The clock is missing handles from either side and the glass is damaged

839 An Art Deco 3 colour marble mantel clock with diamond shaped dial, Arabic numerals and surmounted by 2
spelter figures of greyhounds £50-80

The bezel is damaged

840 V Albinoe, a 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with damp/dry indicator, silvered dial
and spirit level,marked V Albinoe Northleach Warranted contained in an inlaid mahogany case £40-60

841 An Art Deco 3 piece three coloured clock garniture, the striking mantel clock with gilt dial and Arabic numerals
in the form of a portico above a recumbent lion ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

842 A 1930's bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in an antimony case decorated a
kennel with chained dog 4"h £30-50

843 An Edwardian striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arch shaped
inlaid mahogany case £30-50

The hinge to the bezel is f

844 A 400 day clock with silvered dial, arabic numerals contained in a gilt case complete with glass dome 10 1/2"h
£40-60

The dome is chipped

845 A 19th Century Continental drop dial wall clock with 9 1/2" white painted dial with roman numerals contained in
an octagonal inlaid rosewood case £70-90

846 A 19th Century 8 day timepiece with visible escapement, porcelain dial and Roman numerals contained in a
black marble architectural case £30-50

There is a crack to the dial and although the dial has 2 winding holes, it is only a timepiece and not a clock
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847 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial, arabic numerals contained in a gilt metal
case, complete with leather carrying case £40-60

The second hand is missing

848 An Art Deco aneroid barometer and thermometer with rectangular silvered dial contained in an oak shaped
case 28"h  x 13"w £30-50

849 A 19th Century 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial with arabic numerals contained in a gilt metal
case, 4 1/2"h x 3"w x 2 1/2" d £30-50

There is a crack to the dial

850 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case 4"h x 3 1/2"w x 3"d £50-80
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Rugs and Carpets

861 A Suzni multicoloured Kilim runner formed of 5 panels 96" x 23 1/2" £40-60

862 A brown ground Beluche rug with central medallion 74" x 43" £50-80

863 A green and gold ground Belgian cotton "Ziegler" style rug 89" x 63" £60-90

864 A tan, blue and white ground Caucasian style rug with three diamonds to the centre within multi row borders 87
1/2" x 50" £40-60

865 A red blue and brown ground Meshwani runner with 24" diamonds within a multi-row border 100" x 20" £50-40

866 A gold ground and floral patterned Belgian cotton "Ziegler" rug 75" x 52 1/2" £50-80

867 A brown and red ground Balochi prayer rug decorated a temple 57" x 39" £30-50

868 A multicoloured Suzni Kilim runner with 3 stylised diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 84" x 27"
£40-60

869 A red and blue ground Belgian cotton "Kashan" style rug 75" x 52" £50-80

870 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre within a multi-row border 86 1/2" x 24"
£40-60

871 A red and blue ground Belgian cotton "Kashan" style rug with central medallion 75" x 52 1/2" £50-80

872 A blue and white ground Caucasian style rug with central medallion 97" x 65 1/2" £40-60

873 A Kilim rug decorated Tree of Life with animals and figures 62" x 47" £30-50

874 A blue and white ground Chinese carpet decorated urns of flowers 120" x 80" £40-60

There is light staining in places

875 A red and blue ground Persian Heriz carpet, some wear and moth 134" x 98" £140-180

876 A red and blue ground Nain runner with 3 stylised medallions to the centre, 112"x 29", some moth and flecking
to rug £160-260

877 A blue and pink ground Persian Dorokhsh rug 78"x 49", in wear with some moth £100-150

878 A red and blue ground Persian Qashqai rug with 3 medallions to the centre, some wear £200-300

879 A tan and white ground Malayer rug 77"x 57", some wear £130-180

880 A blue and red ground Bakhtiari runner with 3 stylised diamonds to the centre 131" x 40", some flecking
£120-180
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

901 A Victorian circular walnut revolving sewing table fitted a pierced gallery with adjustable candle stand, raised
on pillar and tripod supports 30"h x 15" diam. £300-400

902 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany box seat piano stool of rectangular waisted form raised on outswept tapered
supports 20"h x 21"w x 16"d £70-90

903 An Edwardian carved walnut nursing chair with upholstered seat and back £30-50

904 A pair of Victorian style square stools in grey buttoned material raised on turned supports with silvered caps
and casters 18"h x 28"w x 28"d £100-150

905 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction, the interior fitted a candle box, the front marked B E 1725
27"h x 54"w x 22"d £150-250

Reinforcement panels have been added to the top and the lock is missing

906 A tub back revolving office chair upholstered in green button back leather £150-250

907 A 19th Century mahogany chest fitted 3 long drawers with satinwood and ebony stringing, brass swan neck
drop handles and raised on bracket feet 33"h x 26 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d £70-100

There is light scratching to the top and some sections of cock  beading are missing to the drawers

908 A Victorian turned mahogany pole screen, the square Berlin woolwork panel decorated birds amidst branches
23"h x 22 1/2" raised on a bobbin turned stand on tripod support £40-60

There is light scratching to the pole and some minor damage to the edge of the frame

909 A Georgian style mahogany square pedestal 46"h x 19"w x 20"d £60-90

910 A 19th Century bleached mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on a turned column and
tripod supports 28"h x 35 1/2"l x 23"d, when open 49" £50-80

There is some bleaching and ring marks to the top, the rule joint is damaged

911 A Victorian rectangular rosewood trinket box with inlaid mother of pearl panel to the top and escutcheon 5"h x
11"w x 8"d £24-34

A small section of veneer is missing to the right hand edge at the top. The escutcheon is damaged and the tray
to the interior is missing

912 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany envelope card table fitted a drawer and raised on carved cabriole supports
29"h x 22"w x 21 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

913 A pair of Victorian style rectangular mahogany window seats/stools upholstered in faux brown leather, raised
on turned and fluted supports 18"h x 54"w x 20 1/2"d £80-120

914 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany apprentice chest, the top inlaid ebony and satinwood stringing, fitted 2 short
and 3 long drawers with later tore handles 14"h x 13"w x 8"d £40-60

There is some inlay loss to the top and pitting

915 A 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany corner cabinet, the upper section with pierced broken pediment
and blind fretwork frieze, with astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by double panelled
doors raised on bracket feet 82"h x 39"w x 21"d £50-80

916 A pair of Victorian style 4 tread 'cherrywood' library steps 34"h x 19"w x 25"d £50-75

917 A 19th Century hardwood coffer with iron drop handles the interior fitted a candlebox 18"h x 37"w x 19"d
£100-150

There is bleaching and ring marks to the top, the rion lock is missing

918 A Victorian elm spindle back childs carver chair with woven rush seat £80-120

919 A tub back revolving office chair upholstered in brown button back leather £150-250
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920 A 19th Century oak coffer of carved panelled construction, the interior fitted a candle box 30"h x 58"w x 22"d
£140-180

The coffer has replacement hinges, the top is split and some section of moulding are missing from the edge.
There is old and treated worm

921 An Edwardian rectangular glass and mahogany museum quality display cabinet raised on 4 square tapered
supports with box framed stretcher ending in spade feet 84"h x 77"w x 37 1/2"d £200-300

There are light scratches in places

922 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in red button back leather raised on square supports with
double H frame stretcher £250-350

There is a patch to the left arm

923 A pair of Victorian green and gilt painted salon style chairs with carved and shaped mid rails, the seats of
serpentine outline, upholstered in green material £80-120

924 A Georgian mahogany bar back carver chair with solid saddle seat, raised on square tapering supports with
box frame stretcher £30-50

There is a split to the seat

925 An Arts & Crafts light oak roll top desk, the wedge shaped top with fitted pigeon holes and drawer, the base
fitted a brushing slide above 4 long drawers with brass swan neck handles 40 1/2"h x 36"w x 24"d £80-120

There is a split to the top and there is also a 33" split to the writing surface and 2 ring marks

926 A late Victorian carved oak secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice fitted adjustable
shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above a double cupboard
enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 93"h x 48"w x 19"d £120-180

There is some sun bleaching to the top of the base

927 A Waring & Gillow oak bookcase with raised back, the apron with arcaded decoration fitted 1 shelf above
cupboard flanked by 2 shelves, raised on bun feet 38 1/2"h x 50 1/2"w x 12"d £100-150

928 Edmonds of Birmingham and London, a museum quality rectangular bronze and plate glass display cabinet,
raised on ebonised stand with gilt metal cappings 72"h x 66"w x 28"d £200-300

929 An 18th Century style dressing table fitted 1 long and 6 short drawers with cupboard to the pedestal enclosed
by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 29"h x 38 1/2"w x 19"d (this piece is made up) £70-100

There is damage to the top

930 A Georgian style tub back library chair upholstered in blue material raised on turned supports £80-120

There are marks to the upholstery and wear to the front of the seat

931 An Edwardian mahogany music cabinet inlaid ebonised and satinwood stringing, with raised back and fitted 4
drawers, raised on square tapered supports 41 1/2" x 20" x 15" £70-90

There are 2 light bruises to the front and a small section of crossbanding is missing

932 A walnut chiffonier the raised back fitted 2 shelves above a recess with cupboard enclosed by panelled doors
and gilt mounts 64"h x 42"w x 14"d £100-200

933 A Victorian burr walnut and amboyna crossbanded card table, raised on turned supports with turned H framed
stretcher 28"h x 35"w x 17"d £200-300

There are some slight scratches and contact marks to the top

934 A Victorian bleached oak kneehole desk fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers raised on a platform base 27 1/2"h x
42'w x 23"d £100-150

There is some bleaching

935 A Chippendale style arched bevelled plate wall mirror contained in mahogany frame surmounted by a figure of
a bird 36"h x 19 1/2"w £30-50
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936 A Victorian circular carved figured walnut wine table raised on a spiral turned column with tripod base 29 1/2"h
x 20"d £40-60

There is a section of timber missing to the top of the spiral turned column, which is loose and also a section of
timber missing to the collar at the base

937 A Victorian carved rosewood show frame armchair upholstered in green button back material raised on
cabriole supports £70-100

938 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 27"h x 33"w £30-50

940 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany side cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a platform
base 35"h x 19"w x 12"d £40-60

A section of veneer is missing to the door in 2 places and a brass escutcheon is missing

942 A French oak bureau, the fall front with geometric mouldings, the stepped interior fitted 6 short drawers, the
base of serpentine outline fitted 3 long drawers raised on ogee bracket feet 39"h x 40 1/2"w x 18"d £80-120

There is a ring mark to the top

943 A late Victorian tub back chair upholstered in red material, raised on cabriole supports £80-120

944 A 19th Century elm hoop back Windsor chair with solid seat raised on turned supports with H frame stretcher
£80-120

There has been light chewing to the right hand arm and there are signs of old treated worm to the legs

945 A Victorian mahogany bookcase with white veined marble top fitted a secret drawer having adjustable shelves
and raised on a platform base 37"h x 39"w x 11"d £80-120

The bookcase is missing a small section of timber to the right hand edge

946 A Queen Anne style cross banded walnut sofa table fitted 2 frieze drawers and shaped drop flaps, raised on
standard end supports 28"h x 25"w x 38"l x 60" when extend £150-250

947 A Regency lozenge shaped table, the top inlaid specimen marble raised on a rosewood chamfered column
and triform base with gilt paw feet, the top signed Ummul Luteef 1822, 29"h x 24"w x 21" deep ( photo centre
pages ) £120-180

There is a 13" split to the marble top. The feet have old but treated worm

948 A Victorian rosewood chiffonier with white veined marble top, fitted a drawer above a cupboard  enclosed by a
pair of arched mirrored doors and raised on a platform base 36"h x 33"w x 15"d £80-120

There is some veneer loss and scratching to the base

949 A Victorian mahogany wedge shaped stationery box with stepped fitted interior, the base fitted a drawer 15"h x
16"w x 13"d £50-80

There is a slight warp to the door and a split to the right hand panel of the door

950 A19th Century elm hoop back stick and rail carver chair with solid elm seat raised on turned supports with H
frame stretcher £80-120

951 An Edwardian carved bleached oak rocking chair with woven cane seat and back and bobbin turned
decoration £50-80

952 A Victorian oval bevelled plate mirror, the reverse painted a bird and rose contained in a bamboo frame 20
1/2"h x 13"w £40-60

There are 2 small chips to the edge of the mirror and light scratching

954 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair with upholstered seat raised on square tapering supports
£40-60

956 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back bedroom chairs with double H frame stretcher raised
on square tapering supports ending in spade feet £40-60
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957 An Edwardian mahogany box seat piano stool raised on cabriole supports 21"h x 31 1/2"w x 30"d £40-60

There is light bruising to one of the arms

958 A Victorian ebonised folding sewing/campaign chair upholstered in pink patterned material £40-60

There is an old repair to the base

959 A Victorian inlaid rosewood writing slope inlaid mother of pearl and satinwood stringing 5"h x 16"w x 9 1/2"d
£30-50

960 A 19th Century mahogany chest fitted 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers raised on bracket feet 39" x 42" x
21" £60-90

The brass swan neck handles are replacements and there is some veneer missing to underneath the top right
hand drawer and the second long drawer

961 A William IV circular turned oak adjusting revolving piano stool raised on 4 turned supports with X frame
stretcher 18 1/2"h x 12 1/2"d £40-60

The adjusting mechanism is not working and it is missing a small section of timber to the rear of the stool and a
screw to the centre of the turned column

962 Mid 20th century, Eero Saarinen (1910-1961), a womb chair and matching ottoman upholstered in purple
material and raised on polished chrome supports ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

963 A Chesterfield upholstered in green button back leather 27"h x 79"w x 33"d £100-150

964 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 6 short drawers, raised on a platform base 30 1/2"h x 27"w x 24"d (made
up) £150-250

965 A 1930's Jacobean style dresser, the upper section with moulded cornice fitted 3 shelves flanked by pair of
cupboards, the base fitted 3 long drawers flanked by pair of cupboards with geometric mouldings, raised on
turned and block supports 72" h x 60"w x 20"d £100-150

There are 2 ring and ink marks to the top, one handle is missing

966 An Indian carved hardwood folding chair with woven cane seat and back decorated elephants £50-80

Both trunks for the elephants are missing

967 A Chesterfield style armchair upholstered in green button back leather 70"h x 40"w x 33"d £80-120

968 A 19th Century mahogany bedpost torchere 48"h x 9" £50-80

969 A Victorian style showframe open arm chair upholstered in brown button back leather with turned stretchers
£160-260

970 A pair of French style limewood open arm salon chairs with upholstered seats and backs raised on turned and
fluted supports £250-350

971 A Victorian nursing chair upholstered in blue buttoned material raised on turned supports £30-50

972 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in green button back leather 47"h x 34"w x 26"d together with a
rectangular footstool upholstered in green buttoned leather raised on cabriole supports 12"h x 37"w x 22"d
£100-150

973 A Victorian oak bookcase with adjustable shelves raised on a platform base 50"h x 24" w x 15"d £150-250

974 A black lacquered coffer with Chinoiserie decoration raised on bun feet 24"h x 47"w x 16"d £100-150

975 A Victorian rosewood work table fitted a drawer and deep basket raised on triangular column with tripod base
and bun feet 28"h x 19"w x 15"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

There is some damage to the top

976 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction, with carved panels and iron lock 22"h x 42"w x 17"d
£10-20
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977 A Victorian rectangular mahogany telescopic 3 tier buffet raised on chamfered column and triform base and
bun feet 38"h x 37"w x 18"d £150-250

Missing a section of moulding from the base of the column and some veneer

978 A Victorian carved oak centre table fitted 2 drawers raised on out turned and block supports with H frame
stretcher 29"h x 42"w x 26"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is a section of timber missing to the top right hand edge

979 An 18th Century oak mule chest the interior fitted a candle box, the base fitted 1 long drawer with geometric
mouldings  28 1/2" h x 37" l x 20 1/2" d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The interior of the lid has been later fitted with 4 strengthening bars

980 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest on chest, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice fitted
2 short and 3 long drawers, the base fitted a brushing slide above 3 long drawers above splayed bracket feet
60"h x 28"w d 19 1/2"d £200-300

981 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
arched panelled doors above 2 drawers and double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 91 1/2"h x 48 1/2"w
x 18"d £80-120

There is a crack to the left hand door on the outer edge. There is some moulding missing to the left hand
drawer and also to the left of the left hand drawer. There is damage by the right hand door hinge and light
scratching to the top

982 A carved oak monks bench with geometric mouldings raised on turned and block supports 30"h x 42"w x 21"d
£250-350

984 An 18th Century oak mule chest with iron lock and brass escutcheon, the base fitted 2 short drawers and
raised on bracket feet 25"h x 37"w x 21"d £200-300

There are ring marks and some pitting to the top

985 A William IV rosewood sarcophagus shaped twin compartment tea caddy with ring drop handles and ivory
escutcheon raised on bun feet 5 1/2"h x 9"l x 5 1/2"d £40-60

986 A pair of French grey painted open arm salon chairs with pierced vase shaped splat back and upholstered
seats raised on carved cabriole supports £250-350

987 A Regency rosewood bookcase fitted adjustable shelves with white veined marble top raised on a platform
base 37"h x 48"h x 40 1/2"d, possibly made up £250-350

988 A pair of 18th Century oak trestle benches raised on trestle supports 16 1/2"h x 112"l x 7 1/2" £200-300

There are signs of old but treated worm to the base

989 An Edwardian oak writing table with raised back inset leather writing surface fitted 2 shorr drawers, raised on
cup and cover supports 32"h x 36"w x19"d £100-150

990 An oak draw leaf dining table the top formed of 4 planks, raised on pierced standard end supports with an H
framed stretcher 30"h x 22 1/2"w x 36" x 53 when extended £50-80

991 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair raised on square tapering supports with upholstered drop in
seat £30-50

992 A Chippendale style circular snap top mahogany wine table with pie crust edge raised on turned column and
tripod supports with egg and claw feet 27"h x 24"d £65-95

The pie crust edge is missing a 1" section of timber

993 An 18th Century mahogany bar back chair with woven rush seat raised on turned supports £150-250

994 An Art Nouveau oak hall stand with iron hooks, glove box and mirror to the centre 77"h x 30"w x 8"d £40-60

There is some old but treated worm and it is missing the drip tray to the base
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995 A set of 3 William IV carved mahogany bar back chairs with shaped mid-rails overstuffed seats raised on
turned and reeded supports £80-120

Some frames are slightly loose

996 A Victorian circular mahogany top wine table raised on turned and tripod base 27"h x 24"d £40-60

There is light scratching to the top

997 A pair of Victorian circular walnut footstools upholstered in green material with bead work decoration and
raised on 4 turned feet 4" x 11" diam £50-80

998 An inlaid mahogany open arm chair with low fan shaped back raised on turned supports with H frame stretcher
£40-60

There is some bleaching

999 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet and dentil cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled
door with brass H shaped hinges 38"h x 29 1/2"w x 16"d £40-60

There is light scratching to the side

1000 A Chinese carved hardwood pedestal tray chest with three-quarter gallery fitted 10 square twin handled trays
54" x 19 1/2" x 16", deeply and heavily carved throughout £600-900

1001 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer raised on turned supports 24"h x 35"w x 17'l, when open
32"l £40-60

This lot has replacement castors

1002 A Victorian oak pedestal desk with inset green leather writing surface with 1 long and 8 short drawers 29"h x
48"w x 26"d £50-80

There is a small section of veneer missing to the left hand pedestal base.

1004 A 19th Century square plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany and maple frame, the base fitted 1
long and 2 short drawers with turned ivory handles raised on bracket feet 19"h x 15"w x 8"d £30-50

There is a very minor chip to the mirror and light scratches to the top

1005 A near pair of 19th Century gilt painted carved wooden and gesso wall brackets 17"h x 15"w x 9"d £80-120

1006 Eero Saarinen, a revolving white pod chair the interior upholstered in red and raised on a spreading foot 59"h x
26"w x31"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

There are scuffs and dents to the edges and the upholstery requires attention

1007 A Victorian mahogany breakfront desk/dressing table with red inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers with tore handles 25"h x 53"w x 25 1/2"d  (This piece is designed to stand against a wall) £80-120

1008 A Victorian rectangular coromandel and metal mounted trinket box with hinged lid with "Wedgwood" panel to
the centre, the interior marked Wood, Manchester 5"h x 10 1/2" w x 7"d £50-80

There are 2 splits to the top, a bruise to the right hand edge and the plush interior requires attention

1009 A Victorian rosewood show frame armchair upholstered in peach coloured buttoned Dralon, raised on cabriole
supports ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

1010 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut 3 tier what not with brass gallery fitted a drawer raised on turned supports with
ceramic castors 41"h x 24"w x 15"d £200-300

There are 3 slight blemishes and a couple of scratches to the top

1011 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany music cabinet, the raised back with 3/4 gallery inlaid flowers
above a cupboard fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a fall front
raised on bracket feet 48"h x 19"w x 14"d £150-250

1012 Johannes Andersen, a 1960's BA113 teak framed dining chair £50-80

1013 An Edwardian walnut wash stand with raised tiled splash back and pink veined marble top, the base fitted 2
long drawers above a cupboard flanked by a recess raised on turned supports 50"h x 42"w x 20"d £60-90
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1014 A French Empire style arched bevelled plate mirror contained in a walnut and gilt mounted frame with Egyptian
masks 60" x 41" £180-220

This lot has some very minor chips to the top rail and a chunk of wood missing to the top right corner but is
otherwise in good condition. This lot is early 20th century.

1015 Lines of Downley, a rectangular Georgian style mahogany window seat, the top upholstered in suede, raised
on square tapering supports with H framed stretcher 18"h x 48"w x 21"d £40-60

There is some water damage and ring marks to the top

1018 A drop arm Chesterfield upholstered in sculptured dralon, raised on bun feet 31"w x 64"l x 30"d £40-60

1020 A 19th Century mahogany and black painted carpenters chest with hinged lid, the interior fitted 2 boxes and
with iron drop handles to the sides 19"h x 37"w x 18"d £80-120

1023 A Victorian 2 seat drop arm sofa, upholstered in red material 32"h x 49"w x 28"d £150-250
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